
Kidz TK & Pub 
Index 

FOR CHILDREN'S WORD STUDIES 
•by Sara & Dora 

K>Cg TK i. PUBS INDEX—By Sara & Dora 
For Children's Word Studies! 

The following TK Index is compiled of chosen TK titles for 
chi Idren of a 11 ages, taken from the 9 TK Volumes, 4 Kidz True 
Komix Books (KTK Bks), The Story of Love TK book (SOL), Kidz 
Mags, certain FN Mags, FN TK Mags, the Childcare Handbook 3, 
the 2 Family Care TK Volumes (FC TKS), & Life With Grandpa 
Volumes 1 & 2, (Life Vols.) 

The TKs are I isted by themes or categories to help parents 
find the best TKs suited for children according to Its lesson 
theme, to aid In their Word studies & schooltlme or even trial 
& lesson time, etc For example, if your child is learning to 
be more honest, the parents or older child could refer in this 
Index to the theme 'Honesty/Dishonesty" & there find the best 
TK titles & other pubbed material on the subject, plus where to 
find them In our Family pubs. The parents would be the best 
ones to decide what TKs are for your child's certain age or 
reading level. 

Furthermore, each theme heading or category has a "See 
AlscP listing for further reference to other feeding material 
on that same theme. The 'See Also" listing contains material 
from the Kidz MOP, Back to the Basics blue condo booklet (BB), 
the Dally Bread condo <DB), the Daily Might (DM), Book of the 
Future ©OF), Growing in Love, Kidz Mags, MWM Songbooks 1 & 2, 
the Rhyme Book, Activity Books, Childcare Handbooks 1-3 
(CCHBs), the Book of Remembrance Volumes 1 & 2 ©OR), Drama 
tapes, Family Care Flannelgraph Mags (FC FG Mags), Posters, 
ML's, Study Helps, & the MOP; plus It offers some activity 
ideas, i.e. art or drama projects, to try with children! 

Appropriate Bible chapters, stories or verses are also 
Included under the theme listings for your help In Incorporat­
ing more of God's Word into your TK/ML studies with the chil­
dren. We pray this compiled children's Fub Index will be a 
blessing & source of real feeding for you all & that you find 
it very helpful in planning your Word-based school curriculum, 
devotions or reading projects with the children! GBY as you 
read, pray, study, I Ive & give God's Word to others! 

Love, Sara & Dora 



ACTS 
BACKSLIDING/FRODIGALS 
BOLDNESS/SHYNESS 
CHANGE 
CHASTISEMENT 
CHILDREN 
CHOICE/DECISIONS 
CHRISTMAS 
CHLRCH SYSTEM 
CONVICTION/CCMFRCMISE 
CREATION/EVOLUTION 
DAD & MARIA 
DEAWLIFE 
DISCIPLESHIP 
DCXBTS 
DREAMS 
EDUCATION, GODLY 
ENDTIME (See also:"Future") 
FAITH 
FAITHFULNESS/DILIGENCE 

S FAMILY 
FFINS/DAfCING 
FIGHT THE GOOD FIGHT 
FCRGIVENESS/MERCY/CCMPASSION 
FORSAKING ALL 
FREEDOM FROM FEAR 
FUTLRE, THE 

LIST OF CATEGORIES 
: JlSOs" 

TK TITLE WHERE FOUND 

(Be Sure To See "Ehdt lme") SPIRIT WORLD 

JEWS 
LEADERSHIP/SHEPHERDS 
LITTLE PEOPLE/LITTLE THINGS 
LOVE/KINDNESS 
MAIL MINISTRY 
MARRIAGE/SEX 
MESSAGE, OUR 
MILLENNIUM 
MIRACLES 
MISSIONARIES/MISSIONS 
MUSIC 
OBEDIENCE/DISCBEDIENCE 
PATIEN3E/SOUEEZE, DON'T JERK 
PEACE/REST 
PERSECUTION 
POLITICS 
POLITICS/ECONCMY 
PRAYER 
PROPHECY 
PROPHETS 
PROTECTION 
RESISTING THE DEVIL/DEVIL'S DEVICES 
REWARDS 
RIGHTEOUSNESS/SELF-RIGHTEOUSNESS 
SALVATION 
SPIRIT HELPERS/ANGELS 

GlVING/TITHING/SACRIFICE 
GOD 
GOD'S SUPPLY 
GOD'S WILL & WAYS 
GOOD SAMPLE 
HEALING/COMMUNION 
HEALTH/CLEANLINESS 
HEAVEN/SPACE CITY 
HELL 
HOLY SPIRIT 
HONESTY/DISHONESTY 
HLMILITY/MEEKNESS/PRIDE 
JEALOUSY 

TEENS 
THANKFULNESS/MURMUR ING 
TRIALS/DUMPS 
UNITY/FELLOWSHIP 
VICTORY/PRAISE 
VISION/PIONEERING 
WAR 
WARNING 
WISDCM/FOOLISHNESS 
WITNESSING 
WORD 
WORLD SYSTEM 

• • • 

Early Church: Parts 1-4, The TK Vol 6 
Acts 1--Faith, Unity 4 Obedience KIdz 2, KTK BK 3 
Acts 2-4—Power, Popularity, Persecution KIdz Mag 4 

KTKBK 3 
See Also: 

D3: Acts 1-10 
Kidz Mag No.5: 
Kidz Mag No.21: 

Acts Finger Puppets—Give A Show! 
The Secret of the Fish 

Kidz Mag No.32: The Book of Acts 
FC FG's No.3: Early Church 
Heb. 11: Read/Memo 
Ar t Idea: Draw a picture of Acts 2:1-4 

BACKSLIDING/PRODIGALS 
312 Benefits of Backsliding, The 
3130 Backslidlng 
641 Prodigal Son!, A 
641 Prodigal Son!, The 

1058 Helmet!, The 
Sea Also: 

BB Index: Backsliding. 
DB Index—Backsl Idlng & Problems 
Kidz Mag No.1: Prodigal Son Picture Story 
MWM Songbcok No.1: 'Prodigal Son' Song 
MWM Songbook No.2 Index—Backsl Iding 
Luke 15: Read, Memorise port ions. 
Rhyme Book: Index—Backsl Idlng 

Bible Stories: 
The Golden Calf (Exodus 32) 
Saul: ISamuel 15:11, 26-28 
The Prodigal Son (Luke 15) 
Parable of the Sower (Luke 8:13) 
Demas loved th i s World (2Tim.4:10) 

BOLDNESS/SHYNESS 
FC Kids on Stage 

1032 Shyness 4 Timidity 
1461 Sweet Potato Crean, The 

TK Vol 5 
TK Vol 5 
TK Vol 9 
TK Vol 9 
KTKBK 4 

• 

Kidz Mag 6 
SOL 

KTK BK 4 

ML NO TK TITLE 
Sea Also: 

Kl dz Mop 
Acts 4:13,29 Proverbs 28:1 
CCH32: Acting Tips, Beginning Drama 

Bible Stories: 
Joseph of Arimathea (Mark 15:23) 
Boldness of Peter and John (Acts 4) 

CHANGE 
6 Al I Things Change 

34 Dropouts 
61 Gypsies, The 

118 Revolution is Repentance 
242 Are Ycu Old Bottles? 
242 Keep Moving 
301 How Arabs Became Gypsies 
316A Birds and the Seeds, The 
322 Chi ld 's Story of Blobs!, A 
812-4, 5 Have Trai ler , Wi 11 Survive 

China Cup!, The—Vessels F i t 
t fo r Master's Use. 

See Also: 
Kidz Mop 
MWM Drama Tape 2b : A l I Things Change 
MWM Songbook No.2 : A l I Things Change 
Rhyme Book: index—Change 

Bible Verses: 
Psalm 102:25,26 
A Time for Everything — Ecc.3:1-9 
1Cor.7:31 2Cor.4:18 Heb.13:8 

WHERE 

• •!. -

lac*. 

CHASTISEMENT 
FC231 
114 
606 
731 

TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 

SOL 

L i f e Vol 1 

• ' . 

KTKBK 1 
TK Vol 2 
TK Vol 9 
KTKBK 4 

?oison Plum!, The 
Beauty for Ashes 
Lashes of Love! 
When Things Go Wrong! 
China Cup!, The—Vessels F i t 

fo r Master's Use. L i f e Vol 1 
Three L i t t l e Accidents-I t 's Best t o Obey! L i fe Vol 1 

ML NO TK TITLE 
See Also: 

Kidz Mop: Chastening, Tr ia ls 4 Tests 
BB: 'Beauty for Ashes' 
DM Index 
FC FG's No.3: 'Beauty for Ashes' 
MWM Songbook No.2 Index—Trials 4 Victories 
Isaiah 67:3, Hebrews 12:5-13 
Rhyme Book: Index—Testing 4 Tr ia ls 

Bible Stories: 
Jonah, Job 

(Also see Obedience/Disobedience) 

CHILDREN 
315 What Is That In Thy Hand? 
332C Tenderly Gather Them In! 
389 Real Mothers 
389 Learning to be Real Mothers 
397 They Behold His Face! 
587 I t ' s A Boy! 
588 Open The Door For The ChiIdren! 
618 E l i x i r s of Heaven! 
708 Your 2-Year-0ld Can Receive Jesus 
739 Jesus' Babies 
744 God's G i f t Is God's Work 
773 Knew Disciples 
795 Re-Incarnation 
987 Kid Power! 

1043 Children's Songs for Children 
1397 Copycats! 

Scott the Puppy!—Love is Forgiveness 
4 Mercy! 

See Also:—Tips for Kids on Babycare series 
Kidz Mop 
BB: What i s That in Thy Hand? New Bott les 
DM Index 
MWM Songbook 1 4 2 Index 
CCH31: 'Baby' Bible Verses 
CCH32: Train Up a Chi ld: Int ro 
CCH33: Bible Verses About Children 
GNs: The Story of Our Children 

6 

WHERE FOUND 

TK Vol 5 
TK Vol 6 
TK Vol 7 
TK Vol 7 
KTKBK 4 
TK Vol 9 
TK Vol 9 
TK Vol 9 

SOL 
SOL 
SOL 

KTKBK 4 
SOL 

KTKBK 4 
KTKBK 4 
KTKBK 4 

Li fe Vol 1 
L i f e Vol 2 



ML NO TK TITLE WHERE FOUND 
A c t i v i t y Book: Baby, Baby Learn ing, Crad le , 

Todd le rs . 
Rhyme Book: Index--Baby, C h i l d r e n , Growing Up 

Bible Stories: 
Baby Moses (Exodus 1,2) 
Abraham & Sara Have A Son (Gen.15-17) 
The Child Samuel ((Samuel 1-3) 
Naanan's L i t t l e Maid <2Kings 5) 
A Child King (2Chronlcles 24) 
Daniel Refuses the King's Food (Daniel 1) 
Shedrach, Meshach 4 Abednegp (Daniel 3) 
Jesus and the.Children (Matthew 18) 
John the Bapt ist 's Bir th (Luke 1) 
The Child Jesus (Luke 2) 
The Boy Who Gave His Lunch To Feed The Multitude (John 6) 
Young Timothy (ZTimothy 3:15) 

TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 3 
TK Vol 3 
TK Vol 3 
TK Vol 4 
TK Vol 4 
KTKBK 3 
KTKBK 3 

CHOICE/DECISIONS 
F There Are No Neutrals 

199 The Rich Old Man & the Ghost 
203 B e l l , Book and Candle 
238 Choice 
297 Getting Organised 
306 The Right Choice 

1019 Earthquake!, The 
1203 Is I t Too Late? 

David & the Motorcycle—The Guarantee 
of Faith L i fe Vol 1 

Why Good & Evil? L i fe Vol 1 
See Also: 

Kidz Mop 
BB: Choice 
DM Index 
DB Index 
MWM Songbook No.2 Index 
MWM Drama, Micro tape 1 : Horace Alderman 

Recal l personal lessons learned about making a d e c i s i o n . 
Rhyire Book: Index—Decisions 

ML NO TK TITLE 
Bible Stcries/Exanples from the Bible: 

Ruth (Ruth 1:16) 
Solomon's Prayer (IKIngs 3:9) 
El i jah and the Priests of Baal OKI.18) 
Shadrach, Meshach & Abednego (Daniel 3) 
Mary Chooses the Good Part (Luke 10:42) 
The Rich Young Ruler (Luke 16) 
Noah (Hebrews 11:7) 
Abraham (Hebrews 11:8,17-19) 
Moses (Hebrews 11:24,25) 

CHRISTMAS 
638 Merry Christmas! 
944 Xmas or Christmas? 
949 First Christmas, The 

Jesus Is Born (Luke 1,2) 
See Also: 

Kidz Mop 
FN 65, pg.383 on al I Cmas Pubs & Tapes C83) 
FC FG's No.1: The Nativity 
FC FG's N3.3: The First Christmas, 

Happy Birthday, Jesus! 
Kidz Mag Christmas Issues! 
MWM Songbook 1 & 2 Index 
Matthew 2, Luke 1 & 2: Read & act out! 

Memorise portions of Luke 2 
Activity Book: Index—Christmas, Stars 
Rhyme Book: Index—Christmas 

CHURCH SYSTEM 
A Old Church, New Church 
G Letter to a Loved One 
42 Dropouts 
48 Interpretation of the Word 
153 Let the Dead Bury the Dead 
172 Christianity or Churchianity? 
225 Story of St. Francis, The 
332 Church System, The 
631 Islam 
848 Sinking Truck!, The 
1287 Renovation! 

8 

WHERE FOUND 

TK Vol 9 
FN Mag 41 
FN Mag 44 
KTKBK 3 

TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
KTKBK 
KTKBK 

ML NO TK TITLE 
See Also: 

Kidz Mop 
BB: The Church System, Bro ther Sun. 
Kidz Mag No.4: M a r t i n Luther , M a r t i n Lu ther TK 
WND4: Ma r t i n Luther 
MWM Songbook 1 & 2 Index 
CCH33: 7000 Years o f World Hi s t o r y , Par ts X & XI 
Rhyma Book: Index—Church, False 

C0NVICTI0N/DCMffO4ISE 
F 

34 
66 
143A 
291 
299 
299 
399 
604 
641 
780 

WHERE FOUND 

Life Vol 2 

1253 

There are no Neutrals 
Dropouts 
Land of the Dream, The 
What's In a Name? 
Bewitched 
Students Stand Up! 
Courageous Crusaders 
Stand Up, Stand Up for Jesus! 
Man, A Boy and A Donkey, A 
Prodigal Son!, The 
Fighters For the Faith 
Our Family History!—By Ho 
Grandpa & the Atheist! 

—Martin Luther 
—Never Shoot Another Sparrow 

1 
2 
4 
4 
4 
8 
9 
9 

See Also: 
Kidz Mop 
DM Index 
FC FG N o . 1 : The Camel's Nose 
A c t i v i t y Bock: Index—Donkey (For 'A Man, A Boy and A Donkey ' . ) 
Rhyme Book: Index—Bravery, Courage 

Bible Stories: 
Gideon's Army (Judges 6,7) 
Shadrach, Meshach & Abednego (Danie l 3 ) 
Daniel in t h e L i o n ' s Den (Daniel 6 ) 

CREATION/EVOLUTION 
FC Monkey Monster, The (Peter & H e i d i ) 

-

78 M0's Fun Facts 
85 Sounds in the Night 
107 Astrology 
190 Farmer, The 

ML NO TK TITLE 
237 Holy Holes 
237 Nothing Is Important 
307 Levelight 
319 L i f e Story of a Tree, The 
3263 Sex Letters 
338 Naming the Baby! 
338 Naming the Animals! 
338 Animals! 
353 Sun, The 
373 God's Creation and Man's Creations! 
692 Everything Says Something 
736 Big L ie, The 
736 Big Lie, The—Exposed (CE) 

1124 Trees 
1171 Eden's Coconuts 
1360 True Space Story, A 
1369 Why Creation? 
1387 Whose Fool Are You? 

Eden's Fruits—Parts 1-4 
See Also: —Seedpods.-Plants i, Flowers 

Kidz Mop —Saving Souls & Flowers 
KTK BK 2: Grandpa's Animal Stories 
Growing in Love: Whose Fool Are You? 
DB Index 
FC FG's Nb.3: God's Plan For Growing 
MWM Drama Microtape 3b: Sounds in the Night 
MWM Songbook 1 & 2 Index 
MWM Songbook 2 Index—Trees, Stars, Sun, Mountains, Animals 
CCHB2: Gardening with Children, Skit ideas for 

Children (Creation Skit) 
CCH33: Picture Study of Animals, Creation Is A Fact 
ML1521 God's Garden, ML1586 Hallelujah Chorus of 

the Frogs. (Kidz Mag 41 , Poem Bock) 
Genesis 1-3: Read, Make a Creation Mobile 
Ac t i v i t y Book: Index—Animal Mobile, Animals, 

Kidz Mag 13 Creation, Garden, Nature, Trees 
KTK BK 2 Rhyme Book: Index—Animals, Birds, Creation, Night, Seasons, 
TK Vol 2 Time, Trees, Water, Weather, Wind 
TK Vol 2 Bible Chapters: 
TK Vol 2 Creation (Genesis 1-3) 
TK Vol 3 Psalm 19: Praise of God's Creation Psalm 104 

10 

TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
KTKBK 1 

Kidz Mags 14+16 
KTKBK 4 

L i f e Vol 2 
L i f e Vol 2 

WHERE FOUND 
TK Vol 3 
TK Vol 3 
TK Vol 4 
TK Vol 5 
TK Vol 5 
TK Vol 6 
TK Vol 6 
TK Vol 6 
TK Vol 7 
TK Vol 7 
KTKBK 4 
SOL 
KTK BK 1 

Kidz Mag 36,KTK BK 3 
KTKBK 3 
KTKBK 3 
KTKBK 4 

FN Special # 7 
Li fe Vol 2 
L i f e Vol 2 
L i f e Vol 2 



ML NO TK TITLE 
DAD & MARIA 

Comp 
R 

28 
29 
66 
68 
68 
77 
78 
79 
84 

152 
172 
172 
231 
233 
268 
307B 
309 
3093 
328 
335 
351 
351 
627 
706 

1177 
1335 
1536 

DAD: 
David Is... 
Grandpa Stories of his L i fe & 
David—A Sample Study 
Last Ranch Prophecy 
1 Gotta Spl i t ! 
1 Gotta S p l i t ! ~ P a r t 2 
The Land of the Dream 
Memories of Our Trip 
Alone in London 
David 
Key of David 
Call of David, The 
My Love Is a Legend 
Psalm of David, A 
Al1 Things Are Possible 
Guns or Gospels? 
Bye Bye Bird ie 
Feed My Sheep 
Madame M 
Antenna, The 
Old Papa Lion, The 
David Builds A Church 
David Our King 
Who Is Moses? 
Our Shepherd: David 
Our Shepherd: Moses David 
Merl in 's Hat! 
When 1 <m Gone! 
My Testimony! GOE Part 9 
Ezekiel 34! 
Mop!, The 
"L i fe with Grandpa" TK Series 

See Also: 
David Poster & Game — Act. Book 4 
KldzMop 
BB: Part 6—Our Earthly Shepherd 
CM Index: 
OB Index: 

God's Instrument (David) 
Ezekiel 34 

FC FG's No.2: MO Characters 
11 

WHERE FOUND 

KTKBK / 
KTK BK 2 

CCHB3 
TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
KTK BK 
KTKBK 
KTKBK 
KTK BK 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 
4 
5 
5 
6 
6 
7 
7 
9 
4 
2 
4 
3 

L i f e TK Vols 

ML NO TK TITLE WHERE FOUND 
MWM Songbooks 1 & 2: Index 
BOR 1: See TOC on Dad's L i f e 
ML Study Helps: Index 
Act iv i t y Book: Index—Aquarius Figure, Birds (for Bye Bye 
Birdie), Grandpa Figures, King, ML Figures, MO Lion Figure 
Rhyme Book: Index—David, Grandpa, Love of David, MO, Prophet 

• 

MARIA: 
19 Prophecies o f t h e Handmaiden o f t h e Lord 
93 Heavenly Conversat ion 
94 Kingdom Prophecies, The 

206 Heidi 
303A Thank God for Maria 
3353 Amanuensis 
706 When I'm Gone 
777 Al l Hall t o the Queen 
837 Shepherdess, The 
984 Robot, The 

1267 Maria, the Fa i th fu l ! 
SfiB A I so" 

Kidz Mop: Maria 
D3: The Shepherdess 
GN13: Happy Birthday, Maria 
BOR 1: Our Love Story!--From the Queen t o the King, 

Childhood Photos 
Maria Poster & Game — Act. Book 4 
Ac t i v i t y Book: Index—Heidi Figure, Maria Figure 
Rhyme Book: index—Maria 

• 

DEATHAIFE 
FC67 

TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
KTK BK 4 
KTK BK 4 
KTK BK 4 
KTKBK 3 
KTK BK 4 

* » £ 

Houdini 
368 Where Poppies Grow! 
714 Death or Dawn 
850 LI fe After Death! 
852 When Morning Dawns 

1264 Chinese Cemetery Set Free! 
Birdie Funeral, The 
Bi rd ie Funeral, Our 

See Also: 
Kidz Mop: Life/Death 
D3 Index 

12 

Maria's 

• 

FC TK Vol 2 
TK Vol 7 
KTKBK 4 

SOL 
SOL 

KTKBK 3 
KTK BK 4 

L i fe Vol 2 

ML NO TK TITLE WHERE FOUND 
Kidz Mag No.29: The B i r d i e Funeral 
MWM Drama Tape 2a: L i f e A f t e r Death. 2b: C rys ta l & Lament 
MWM Songbooks 1 & 2 Index 

Bible Stories: 
Son Of The Widow o f Zarephath—1Ki .17:17 
Shunammite's Son (2Klngs 4 ) 
Jesus & J a l r u s ' Daughter (Mark 5) 
Lazarus (Luke 11) 
Eutychus (Acts 20) 

DISCIPLESHIP 
S Let Love Rule You 
S Revolutionary Rules, The 
S Revolutionary Rules, The 
4 Follow God 

23 Quality or Quantity? 
34 Dropouts 
42 Dropouts 
48 Broken Men 
67 Following Orders 

154 Secret Friends, The 
161 Labour Leaders 
209 Brave Pioneers 
225 Brother Sun 
225 Drop Out! 
242 Are You Old Bottles? 
315C Indigenous 
316A Birds and the Seeds, The 
328A Disciple Revolution, The 
382 Catacomb Disciples 
542 Don't Drop Out—Drop In! 
657 Our New Home Rules Summarised! 

1332 Whose Slave are You? God's or Mammon's? 
See Also: 

Kidz Mop: Discipleship, Fruit fulness, Service 
BB: Old Bott les, New Bott les, The Discipleship Revolution, 

Die Dally, e tc . 
CM: Pioneering 
DB: Pioneering 
MWM Songbook No.2 Index 
Study Helps Index 

13 

TK Vol 
TK Vol 
KTKBK 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 8 
KTK BK 4 
KTKBK 4 

ML NO TK TITLE 
Project: Look through FN for Discipleship Testi­

monies. Parents, recall your testimony of 
joining the Club! 

Rhyme Book: Index—Discipleship, Following God, 
Forsaking All, Living for Jesus, Serving God 
Bible Stories: 

Jesus Calls His Disciples (Matthew 10, John 1) 
Saul Becomes Paul (Acts 9) 
The Story of the Early Church (Acts) 

WHERE FOUND 

DOUBTS 
33 
71 

325 
325 

It ' God Can Take 
Judas 
Letter to A Labourer 
Letter to A Labourer 

See Also: 
Kidz Mop 
BB: Letter to a Labourer 
D3: The Four Deadly Sins!—The DDD3! 
Activity Book: Act out TK "God Can Take It" 
Rhyme Book: Index—Doubts 

Bible Stories: 
Judas Betrays Jesus (Luke 22) 

DREAMS 
21+63 Mountain Island V i l l a Found 

170 Vanity Fair 
227 Spider's Web, The 
231 Bye Bye Birdie 
262 Green Door!, The 
284 Crash, The 
307B Antenna, The 
339 Deluge, The 
340 Hamburger Boat, The 
354 S ink ing Boat Dream!, The 
355 U.S. Merchant Submarine!, The 
360 Strange Truths! 
365 Dark Kingdom!, The 
535 L i t t l e Dog Dream, The 
581 God's Bosoms! 
588 Open The Door For The Children 

14 

TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 2 
TK Vol 5 
KTKBK 4 

TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
Vol 9 

-

1 
2 
3 
3 
3 
4 
4 
6 
6 
7 
7 
7 
7 
8 
8 



ML NO TK TITLE WHERE FOUND 
614 Treasure Sh ip ! TK Vol 9 
625 Tangled L ines o f H s j a z l , The TK Vol 9 
627 Merl in's Hat! TK Vol 9 
908 Russian Peace Dream, The KTK BK 3 

1005 Russian Faith Test KTK BK 3 
1106 Russian Fairground Dream KTK BK 3 
1217 Trai ler Up a Tree! KTK BK 4 
1285 Cinema Cafe KTK BK 3 

See Also: 
KTK BK 3 on ML Dreams 
ML Study Helps on Dreams! 

Bible Stories: 
Jacob and the Ladder (Genesis 28:12) 
Jacob and the RIng-Straked Catt le (Gen.31:10-13) 
Joseph and the Sheaves (Genesis 37:5-10) 
Solomon and His Choice of Wisdom (IKings 3:3-15) 
Daniel and the Four Beasts (Daniel 7) 
Joseph & Mary's Fl ight to Egypt (Mt. 1:20,21, 2:13) 
P i la te 's Wife Concerning Jesus (Mat.27:19) 
Cornelius' Vision (Acts 10:3-6) 
Peter's Vision of Unclean Beasts (Acts 10:10-16) 
Paul's Dream Concerning Shipwreck & the i r Safety (Acts 27:23,24) 

EDUCATION. GODLY 
54 

299 
299 
325A 
376 
775 

Organisation 1 
Students Stand Up! 
Courageous Crusaders 
Oh of Ar t , The 
There Are Absolutes! 
You Are What You Read 

See Also: 
Kidz Mop 
BB: Students Stand Up 
DB: if It's Not the Word, Forget It! 
MWM Songbock No.2: Index 
CCH32: School Days—A New Approach to Education 
Rhyme Book: Index—Education 

15 

TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 

TK Vol 7 

1 
4 
4 
5 

SOL 

ML NO TK TITLE MHERE FOUND 
ENDTIME (See also "Future") 

World's Last Seven Years, The SOL 
146 Little Book & the Time of the Gentiles, The TK Vol 2 
156 Seventy Years Prophecy of the End, The TK Vol 2 
186A Watch!, The TK Vol 3 
243 Mark, The TK Vol 3 
305 Que Sera, Sera TK Vol 4 
316 Revelation of the End!, The TK Vol 5 
333 Coming Political Systems!, The TK Vol 6 
333C Registration! TK Vol 6 
334 Endtime!, The (Parts 1+2) TK Vol 6 
334 Endtime!, The TK Vol 6 
343 Image, The TK Vol 6 
346 Four Beasts, The TK Vol 7 
347 Coming World Dictator, The TK Vol 7 
348 Daniel 9 TK Vol 7 
349 Future Revealed!, The TK Vol 7 
350 Iron and Clay Governments! TK Vol 7 
373 Death To The Cities! TK Vol 7 
398 Revelation of Jesus Christ, The (Ch.1-5) TK Vol 8 
398 Four Horsemen of the Apocalypse! 

(Chapters 6 & 7) TK Vol 8 
534 Seventh Seal!, The (Revelation 8-11) TK Vol 8 
534 Church In Tribulation!, The (Rev.12-14) TK Vol 8 
541 Seven Vials!, The (Revelation 15-18) TK Vol 8 
541 Where Wi II You Spend Eternity? (Rev.19-22) TK Vol 8 
582 Children's Dream!, The TK Vol 8 
898 Coming Nightmare, The SOL 
899 Refuge From the Storm SOL 

1099 Future i s as B r i g h t as t h e Promises o f God, KTK BK 4 
1360 True Spaoe S to ry , A KTK BK 3 
1679 Heaven's G i r l KTK BK 4 

See Also: 
Kidz Mop: Future 
BOF 
Growing In Love, Pages 73-128 
BB: P a r t 5 
CM Index 
CB Index: Endtime, America & Her Doom, I s rae l & 

the Jews 
FC FG's NDS. 1 & 2 : Danie l & Endtime Ser ies 

16 

ML NO TK TITLE 
MWM Songbock No.2: Index 
Endt ime P o s t e r s & Games — A c t . Book 4 
Rhyme Book: Index—Endtime, Fu tu re 
FAITH 

M Faith and Healing 
T More on Faith 

45 Faith or Works 
73 Faith 

313 But If Not 
947 Freedom From Fear 

1250 Story of Gideon, The 
1268 Keep On Believing 
1376 Fight Discouragement 
1376 Fighting Discouragement 

David & the Motorcycle—The Guarantee 
of Faith 

See Also: —David L!v1ngstone.--Fanny Crosby 
—Advantage of a Handicap. 

Kidz Mop: Faith & Trust, Freedom From Fear 
BB: Faith 
DM Index 
D3 Index 
FC FG's No.3: More on Faith, Big Dog Story, Faith 

Vs.Fear 
MWM Songbook No.2: Index—Faith, Hope 
Hebrews 11: Read and Memorise 
Rhyme Book: Index—Discouragement, Fai th, Trust 

Bible Stories: 
The Parable of the Mustard Seed (Mat. 13:31,32, 

Mark 4:31,32, Luke 13:18,19) 

FAITHFULNESS/DILIGENCE 
FC11 Rock in the Road, The 

303A Paper Power 
335C L e t ' s Keep the Connection S t rong ! 
395 Days o f Heaven 
703 Shtlck! 
703 I t is one Thing Just t o Shtick! 
974 Story of the Rich Woman & the Poor 

Washerwoman,The 
1251 She Hath Done What She Could ! 

17 

WHERE FOUND 

TK Vol 1 
KTK BK 4 
TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 2 
TK Vol 5 

SOL 
KTKBK 3 
KTK BK 4 
KTK BK 4 
KTK BK 4 

L i fe Vol 1 
L i f e Vol 2 
L i f e Vol 2 

KTKBK 1 
TK Vol 4 
TK Vol 6 
TK Vol 8 

SOL 
KTK BK 4 

KTKBK 3 
KTK BK 4 

ML NO TK TITLE WHERE FOUND 
Real Princess, The—One of God's Great 

L i t t l e People! L i fe Vol 1 
Potato Peeler, The—A Lesson on Di I igence L i fe Vol 1 
Happy Helpers Li fe Vol 2 

See Also: —The Ragmanr-BIrd Care. L i f e Vol 2 
Kidz Mop: Index—Faithfulness, Diligence, Redeem the Time, e tc . 
DM Index 
DB Index 
FC FG's Vol.2: Shtlck! 
FC FG's Vol.3: Shtlck! Sophie the Washerwoman 
FC FG: Rock in the Road 
MWM Songbooks 1 & 2 Index 
Rhyme Book: Index—Faithfulness, Perseverance 

Bible Stories: 
Joseph in Egypt (Genesis 37-49) 
The Ants! (Proverbs 6:6-8) 
The Ten Talents (Matthew 25) 
Faithful Abraham (Galatians 3:9) 
Moses (Hebrews 3:5) 

FAMILY 

0 
47 
60 
61 
64 
66 
68 
76 
97 

117 
128 
158 
167 
172 
176 
186A 
228 

Old Church, New Church 
Letter t o a Loved One 
I t ' s a Love-Revolution! 
Burn Free 
There's No Limit to What God Can Do 
Who were the First? 
Gypsies, The 
New Nation Prophecies 
Land of the Dream, The 
Memories of our Tr ip 
Knights in Armour 
After the Louisiana Festival of L i fe 
More Prophecies on Old & New Church 
They Can't Stop our Rain 
Almond Tree, The 
Other Sheep 
Our Heavenly Homes 
Monster on the Move, The 
Watch, The 
Shangri-La 

18 

TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 



ML NO IK TITLE 
228 Lost Horizon Found 
235 Rose, The 
249 One Wife 
266 Drugstore, The 
275 Parable of the Frog, The 
400 Ch f I dren's Crusade, The 
540 There Are Ml 11 Ions of Us! 
600 Our Rami ly Symbol 
657 Our New Hare Rules Summarised! 
706 Mien I'm Gone 
752 Why the Famlly? 

1285 Cinema Cafe 
1335 Ezekiel 34! 
1364 Now Is The Hour! 
1398 You Can Have I t Al I 

172 
172 
234 
619 
760 
794 
795 
796 

WHERE FOUND 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 8 
TK Vol 8 
TK Vol 9 
KTKBK 4 
KTKBK 4 

SOL 
KTKBK 3 
KTK BK 4 
KTKBK 4 
KTKBK 4 

Royal Family: 
Our Famlly History, Lessons From Our 

Forefathers 
Grandfather 
Grandmother 
Aaron 
Prophecy for DavidIto 
Techl's Welcome To Spain 
Wise Tech I 
Heavenly Techi 
Mystery of Otano, The 
Our Heritage 
Dr. John L. Brandt 
Nina Virginia Brandt—My Mother 
Hjalmer Emmanuel—My Father 
From Deathbed to Pulpit 

See Also: 
KIdz Mop 
BB: New Nation Prophecy 
CM Index 
03 Index 
KIdz Mag 18 FG: The Rose 
FC FG's No.2: Our Family Symbol 
MWM Songbooks 1 & 2 Index, Songbock 2: See also: 
Study Helps Index 

19 

Kidz Mags 14+16 
TK Vol 2 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
KTK BK 
KTKBK 
KTKBK 
KTKBK 
KTKBK 
KTKBK 
KTKBK 
KTKBK 
KTKBK 4 

Our Ministry! 

ML NO IK TITLE WHERE FOUND 
BOR 1: Chronolog of a Lifetime—64 years of Family 
B0R 2: Photos & Testimonies 
Pray for specific families around the World! 
Make a Missionary Prayer Poster 
Activity Book: Index—Family News (Map Study), ML Figures, Rose 

(for "The Rose") 
Rhyme Book: Index—Church (True), Davidito, God's Family, God's 

Work, Grandmother, Tech I 

FFING/DANCINS 
Comp FFJng Patriarchs, The (For Teens Only) 
FC234 Five Missionaries & the Naked Girl 

"' 

107 Go-Go Gir ls 
15J Lock Me in the Eye! 
250 Revolutionary Women 
293 L i t t l e F l i r ty-F ishy, The 
304 Look of Love, The 
309 Beauty and the Beast 
309 Beauty and the Beast 
3 UC New Land, New Love 
553 Story of Happy!, The 
561 A l I We Have Is Love 

See Also: 
CB Index 
FC FG's No.2: Beauty & the Beast 
MWM Songbock No.2 Index 
Dramatise "FF Night" & win a soul for Jesus! 
Rhyma Book: Index—FFing 

Bible Stories: 
Ruth and Boaz (Bock of Ruth) 
Esther (Book of Esther) 

FIGHT THE GOOD FIGHT 
Armour of God 

M Famous Fighters 
70 Stand In The Gap 

143A Contend For the Faith 
182 Die Dally 
325 Letter t o a Labourer 
551 Fighters! 

20 

Lv. of God BK 
Kidz Mag 12 

KTK BK 2 
TK Vol 2 
TK Vol 2 
TK Vol 3 
TK Vol 4 
TK Vol 4 
TK Vol 4 
TK Vol 5 
TK Vol 5 
TK Vol 8 
SOL 

TK Vol 3 
TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 2 
TK Vol 2 
TK Vol 3 
KTK BK 4 
TK Vol 8 

ML NO TK TITLE WHERE FOUND 
551 I'm A Live One!! TK Vol 8 
692 Ultimate Weapon!, The FN 19, KTK BK 4 
780 Fighters for the Faith KTK BK 1 

1374 Run the Race KTK BK 4 
1375 Power of Positive Praise, The KTK BK 4 

See Also: 
Kidz Mop: Fight the Good Fight, Resisting the DeviI/Take Action 
BB: Letter t o a Labourer 
DM: Battles & Victories 
D3: Run the Race, Fighters, The Power of Posit ive Praise 
FC FG's No.2: Stand in the Gap 
MWM Drama Tape: Fighters 
FC Drama Tape 1: Stand In the Gap 
FC Song Tape & Song Book (FC Vol 2 ) , Word Songs 
MWM Songbock No.2: Fight of Faith, Spir i tual Warfare 
Ac t iv i ty Book: Index—rtbner or Knight Figure 
Rhyme Book: Index—Fight of Faith 
Memorise Epheslans 6:10-17 

FORGI \CNESS/MERCY/COMPASS ION 
18 Baby the Babes 
75 Prayer For Love and Mercy 

290 Al ice In The Magic Garden 
531 Forgiveness! 
531 Forgiveness! 
974 Do You Make i t Easy for Others t o be Good? 

Scott the Puppy!—Love is Forgiveness 
& Mercy! Li 

See Also: 
KIdz Mop 
BB: Prayer for Love & Mercy, Love Never Fai ls 
CM Index 
OB Index 
MWM Songbock Nos. 1 & 2 Index 

Bible Stories: 
Parable of Unmerciful Servant (Mat.18) 
Jesus In Simon's House & The Woman who Washed His Feet 
The Prodigal Son (Luke 15) 
The Lost Sheep (Luke 15) 
Jesus and Zaccheus (Luke 19) 
Jesus Forgives the Adulterous Woman (John 8) 

21 

TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 2 
TK Vol 4 
TK Vol 8 
KTK BK 4 
KTK BK 4 

fe Vol 1 

- S 

ML NO TK TITLE 
FORSAKING ALL 

34 Dropouts 
42 Dropouts 

314A Forsaking Al I 
727 Please Stay, Momny! 
727 Lay I t On The Altar! 

See Also: 
KIdz Mop: Discipleshlp, Service 
BB: Forsaking Al I 
MWM Songbock No.1 Index 
Luke 14:33 Matthew 19:29 
GN17: ML1653 "Forsaking A l l ? " 
Rhyme Book: Index—Following God, Forsaking A l l , 

Living for Jesus 
Bible Stories: 

Jesus Calls His Disciples (Mat.10, John 1) 
The Rich Young Ruler (Mat.19, Mark 10) 
Ananias & Sapphlra (Acts 5) 

FREEDOM FROM FEAR 
FC206 L i t t l e Gi r l Who Couldn't Sleep!, The 
171 Big Dog Story, The 
171 Attack Your Fears 
548 Story of Leila, The 
947 Freedom From Fear 

See Also: 
KIdz Mop 
Rhyme Book: Index—Fear 

Bible Stories: 
David & Goliath (ISamuel 17) 

FUTURE. THE (Be Sure To See "Endtlma") 

WHERE FOUND 

TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 5 
KTKBK 1 
KTKBK 4 

(Luke 7) 

1679 Heaven's Gir l 

See Also: 
Kidz Mop: Future 
Bock of the Future (BOF) 
Mop: Future 
New Colour Poster Backings 

• 

KTKBK 1 
TK Vol 2 
TK Vol 2 
TK Vol 8 

SOL 

fc,t prV , 

KTK BK 4 

. 22 



ML NO TK TITLE 
GIVING/TITHING/SACRIFICE 

Widow of Zarephath 
FC Gift of Giving, The (Peter & Heidi) 

CM 
1 

155 
309 
332A 
332* 
336A 
540 
691 
697 
727 
727 
1105 

Lord Loveth A Cheerful Giver, The 
Cast Thy Bread 
Beggars 
Give a Little, Get A Lot 
Investing in Eternity! 
Giving to God! 
Tithing 
You Never Lose By G i v i n g ! 
Love & Sharing 
Seek First! 
To Love is to Give 
Lay it on the Altar 
Tipping 
Rich F o o l , The—A Lesson on Sharing 

& Loving 
See Also: 

3 Kidz Mop 
Growing in Love: Giving t o God 
CM Index 
DB: Greater Victories 
Kidz Mag No.30: The Widow's Mite & Tithing FG 
MWM Drama Tape: You Never Lose By Giving 
MWM Drama Miorotape 3b: Alone in London 
MWM Songbock No.2 Index 
Rhyme Book: Index—Giving, Sacr i f ice, Sharing 

Bible Stories: 
Cain and Abel (Genesis 4 ) 
Abraham and Isaac (Genesis 22) 
Samuel i n t h e Temple (ISamuel 1) 
The Poor Widow (Matthew 22) 

WHERE FOUND 

KTK BK 3 
Kidz Mag 30 

KTK BK 2 
KTKBK 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 

SOL 
TK Vol 6 
TK Vo 
KTKBK 
KTK BK 
KTKBK 
KTKBK 
KTKBK 

—The B i l l i o n a i r e ! J.D. Rockefel 

L i fe Vol 1 

er L i f e Vol 2 

600 

306 
560 
564 
959 

Lord's Prayer, The 
Electr ic Man, The 
Father, Son & Holy S p i r i t 
Love of God!, The 
God Knows What He's Doing 

23 

KTK BK 3 
TK Vol 4 
TK Vol 8 
TK Vol 8 
KTK BK 4 

ML NO TK TITLE 
1360 True Space Story, A 

See Also: 
Kidz Mop 
CM Index: God, God's Care 
MWM Songbook Nos. I & 2 Index 
Rhyme Book: Index—God, Kingdom o f God, P r a i s i n g God 
Memorise: John 1:1-3 

Bible Stories: 
El i jah and the False Prophets (IKings 18) 

GOD'S SUPPLY 
CE God Cares 

FC28 Loaf o f Bread, A 
FC46 B ig Yel low T a x i , The 

J Sample, Not A Sermon, A 
1 Cast Thy Bread 

68 Alone in London! 
159 Dime f rom t h e Sky 
315C God's Plan For Growing 
697 Seek F i r s t ! 
860 Provisioning 
866 Owe No Man 

1027 God's Guarantees! 
1057 Old Man & the Pitcher, The 

See Also: —Bird From the Sky! 
Kidz Mop: Supply 
DM Index: God's Provision 
FC FG's Nb.3: Kings 
MWM Drama Miorotape lb: The Coin from the Sky 
MWM Drama Tape: A Loaf of Bread 
FC Drama Tape: A Loaf of Bread, The Big Ye I low 
MWM Songbooks 1 & 2: God, His Provision 
Rhyme Book: Index—God Suppl ies 

Bible Stories: 
Manna frcm Heaven (Exodus 16) 
David and Abigail (ISamuel 25) 
E l i jah and the Ravens (IKings 17) 
The V is i t of the Three Wise Men (Mat.2) 
The Feeding of the Multitude (Mark 6, John 6) 

WHERE FOUND 
KTK BK 3 

KTK BK 1 
FC TK Vol 1 
FC TK Vol 1 

TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 1 
KTK BK 1 
KTK BK 1 
TK Vol 5 
KTK BK 4 
KTK BK 4 
KTK BK 4 
KTK BK 4 
KTK BK 3 

L i f e Vol 2 

T a x i , God Cares 

^ \ ; w 4 

m 24 

ML NO 
GOD'S WILL 

TK TITLE WHERE FOUND 
& WAYS 

4 
35 
35 
56 
56 
56 
69 
69 

697 
731 
829 
959 
959 

1364 
1439 

God 

Mi stake? 

Follow 
Sticks 
Did God Make a 
Organisation 
Trust and Obey 
Nothing Happens By Accident 
God's Explosions 
God's Explosions 
Seek First! 
When Things Go Wrong! 
Seven Ways t o Know God's Wi 11 
Why D isas te rs? 
God Knows What He's Do ing! 
Now I s the Hour 
Sheepdogs, The 

See Also: —Mr . C o l g a t e ' s Perfume 
Kidz Mop: Wi I I o f God, God's Ways Vs. Man's Ways 
DM Index: God's Ways Vs. Man's Ways, Seek F i r s t 
D3: ML 1392 " R o l l Ye Away t h e S t o n e ! " 
FC FG's No.3: Did God Make a Mistake? & Song 
FC Songs (FC TK Vol 2 ) 
MWM Drama Tape 2b: Prayer War r io r 
MWM Songbooks 1 & 2 Index 
Rhyme Book: Index—God's Wi 11 

Bible Stories: 
Joseph i n Egypt (Genesis 37-49) 
Baby Moses (Exodus 1,2) 
God C a l l s Moses (Exodus 2 ,3 ) 
Exodus From Egypt (Exodus 7-14) 
Je r i cho Fa I Is (Joshua 6 ) 
Gideon's Army (Judges 6 , 7 ) 
God Chooses David (ISamuel 16) 
David and G o l i a t h (ISamuel 17) 
Conversion o f Saul (Acts 9 ) 
Study a l l t h e Examples g iven i n "D id God Make a Mis take?" 

TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 2 
KTK BK 4 
KTK BK 4 

SOL 
SOL 

KTK BK 4 
KTK BK 4 
KTK BK 4 

L i f e Vol 2 
Open Doors 

GOOD SAMPLE 

Camp 
FC 

Borrowed Axehead 
Love and Shar ing 
Kids on Stage! 

25 

KTK BK 3 
KTKBK 4 

Kidz Mag 6 

ML NO TK TITLE WHERE FOUND 
J Sample, Not a Sermon!, A TK Vol 1 
3 Diamonds o f Dust TK Vol 1 

159 Be So Happy TK Vol 2 
256 Ask Any Communist! TK Vol 3 

1032 Shyness and T i m i d i t y S0L 
1250 Story o f Moses & Meekness, The KTK BK 3 
1397 Copycats KTK BK 4 

See Also: 
Kidz Mop: Sample, Manners 
Kidz Mag 25: Good Manners a t Home 
Kidz Mag 35: Humble o r Grumble Game 
FC FG N o . 1 : Food o r Poison? 
FC FG No.3: Kings 
MWM Songbook No.2: Happiness 
Rhyma Book: Index—Behaviour, Cour tesy , Happiness, 

Joy , Manners, Sample 
Bib le Verses: 

Philippians 4:4-8 

HEALING/COMMUNION 
SD31 

T 
87 
313 
569 
599 
711 
717 
737 
753 
753 
969 
1253 

337 
337B 
781 

Story of Lazarus!, The KTK BK 1 
Faith and Healing TK Vol 1 
God Can Do Miracles! KTK BK 4 
Feet of Faith TK Vol 2 
But If Not TK Vol 5 
How Jesus Bore Our Diseases TK Vol 8 
P i l l or Pilgrimage? TK Vol 9 
Pyramid!, The KTK BK 3 
Expect Miracles KTK BK 3 
Why Am I Sick? KTKBK 4 
Prayer for the ChiIdren! KTK BK 1 
Prayer for the ChiIdren! KTK BK 4 
Healing In His Wings KTK BK 4 
Grandpa & the Atheist! KTK BK 4 
From Deathbed t o Pulp i t KTK BK 4 
Pray for Grandpa—With A l l Your Heart! L i fe Vol 1 
Comnunion (Poem) Rhyme Book 
Communion TK Vol 6 
Communion! SOL 

See Also: —New Models L i f e Vol 2 
Kidz Mop: Healing, Sickness, Communion 

26 



WHERE FOLIO ML NO TK TITLE 
BB: Faith & Healing, But If tot 
Growing In Love: Healing In His Wings 
CM Index 
D3 Index 
Kidz Mag No.4: Jesus Hsals Jairus' Daughter 
FC FG No.2: Communion 
FC FG No.3: More on Faith, Expect Miracles, 

Prayer for the ChiIdren 
MWM Drama Tape 4a: Journey South & Healing the Baby 
MWM Songbooks 1 & 2: Index 
ML 1565: Trust God 
ML Study Helps: Index 
Activity Book: Index—Duck (for "The Story of Lazarus") 
Rhyme Book: Index—Communion, Healing 
MOP: Healing Miracles—See List of Miracles 

Bible Stories: 
Healing Miracles (See MOP) 
Elisha and Naaman (2K|ngs 5) 
The Last Supper (Matthew 26, Luke 22) 

HEALTH/CLEANLINESS 
190 Healthful Living 
353 Health Habits 
353 Pointers for Health! 
609 Food or Poison? 
737 Why Am I Sick? 
805 Get Out! 
807 Bear Story, The 
836 Di r ty Homes! 
920 Watch out for the Sun! 

1031 Cleanliness is Godliness 
How To Grow! 

See Also: 
Kidz Mop 
D3 Index 
Kidz Mag No.8 FG's: Sugar Cane, Food or Poison 
CCH33: Health & Hygiene 
Rhyme Book: Index—Health 

FN 15, 

TK Vol 3 
TK Vol 7 
TK Vol 7 
TK Vol 9 
KTKBK 4 
KTKBK 4 
KTKBK 2 
KTKBK 4 
KTK BK 4 

SOL 
Li fe Vol 1 

KTK BK 1 
TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 

FN Mag 19 
FN Mag 19.KTK BK 4 

SOL 
SOL 

KTKBK 3 
KTKBK 4 
KTKBK 4 

ML NO TK TITLE WHERE FOUND 
HEAVEN/SPACE CITY 
FC103 Space Story!—Part 2 

48 Shock Treatment, The 
57 Flatlanders 
73A Court of Heaven, The 
75A Space City 
80 Ultimate Tr ip , The 

185 Kingdom, The 
228 Shangri-La 
228 Lost Horizon Found 
242 New Worlds 1o Conquer 
31 IB Hitch Your Wagon To A Star 
686 Coming Soon!—Space City 
691 Eternity 
818 Sp i r i t Bodies 

1090 World To CDTB, The 
1360 True Space Story, A 
1391 Mansions In Heaven 
1498 Learn ing In Heaven 

See Also: 
Kidz Mop: Heaven, The Future, Life/Death 
Growing In Love: Here's Heaven 
BB: Shangri-La, The Ultimate T r ip , Space City 
CM Index: Our Victorious Future 
OB: Mansions In Heaven 
MWM Drama Tape la : Shangri-La 
MWM Drama Tape 2b: Crystal and Lamont 
Songbooks 1 & 2 Index 
MWM Tape: Dad's "Songs of Heaven" 
GN103: Kidz Colourbook about Heaven 
GN BKs 15+17, End of BOF: Heaven Series Pictures 
Heaven Posters & Text 
Study Helps: See "Sp i r i t World" 
Ac t i v i t y Book: Index—BuiIdings (for Heaven Poster) 

Bible Stories: 
The Parable of the Tares (Matthew 13) 
The Wise and Foolish Bridesmaids (Matthew 25) 
The Unprofitable Servant (Matthew 25) 

Bible Chapters: 
Revelations 21,22 

.: 

: 

. 

27 28 m@E 

ML NO TK TITLE 
HELL 

262 Green Door, The 
262 Dream of H e l l , A 

See Also: 
BB: The Green Door 

Bible Stories: 
The Rich Man and Lazarus (Luke 16) 

HOLY SPIRIT 

WHERE FOUND 

TK Vol 
TK Vol 

154B My Love Is The Wi Id Wind 
194 Sp i r i t Tree 
194 Wild and Free 
337 Sp i r i t of God, The 
337 S p i r i t of Love, The 
337 Holy Sp i r i t , The 
723 Holy Queen of Love!, The 
723 Goddess of Love!, The 
731 Hearing From Heaven 
820 More on the Sp i r i t of God! 

Oil of the Holy S p i r i t , The 
See Also: 

Kidz Mop 
Growing in Love: Sp i r i t of Love 
CM Index 
DB Index 
FC FG No.1: The E l i x i r of Love 
Calendar 1983 Posters 
MWM Christmas '82 Drama Tape: S p i r i t Tree 
MWM Songbock No.2: Index 
Proverbs 8, John 3:8, 14:16-20, 15:26, 16:7-14 
ML1300 Intro to Dream Queen 
ML 1304 Dream Queen—The Holy Ghost Sp i r i t 
ML Study Helps: See "Sp i r i t World" 
Act iv i ty Bock: Index—Dove, Holy Sp i r i t Figure 
Rhyme /Book: Index—Holy Sp i r i t 

Bible Stories: 
The Sp i r i t Descending on Jesus (Mat.3:16, Mk.1:10, 
The Coming of the Holy Sp i r i t (Acts 2) 

TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
KTK BK 
KTKBK 
KTK BK 
KTKBK 

L i fe Vol 

John 1 :32) 

25 
38 
47 
48 

264 
328 
334C 
691 

1250 

29 

ML NO TK TITLE 
HONESTY/DISHONESTY 
FC13 Pastor's Pi I low, The 

F There Are No Neutrals 
49 Together for God 

143 Stealing 
629 Magic Green Sh i r t ! , The 
866 Owe No Man 

Lying! 
Tel l ing the Truth! 
Don't Cry: Wolf Wolf! 
Sandbox!—Never Borrow Without Asking! 

See Also: 
Kidz Mop: Honesty /D i shones ty , T r u t h 
DM Index 
D3 Index 
MWM Drama Tape: The P a s t o r ' s PI I low 
MWM Songbock No.2: Index 

Bible Stories: 
Cain Denies Knowing His Brother—Gen.4:9 
Abraham & Sara His Wife—Gen. 12:11-19,20:2 
Jacob and Esau (Genesis 25-27) 
Joseph's Brethren Deceiving thei r Father (Genesis 

37:29-35) 
Potlpha's Wife (Genesis 42-44) 
Aaron and the Golden Calf (Ex.32:1-24) 
Michal & Her False Statement That David Was Sick, 

to Save Him (ISam.19:12-17) 
Elisha, Naaman and Gehazi (2K!ngs 5) 

HUMILITY/MEEKNESS/PRIDE 
Love Never Fa 11s 
Correction of Leadership 
Advantage of a Handicap, The 
Broken Men 
I Am a Toilet 
Glamour or Glory? 
Do You Want to Play Popular Music? 
Answer, The—Love, Hum! Iity, Prayer 
Story of Moses and Meekness, The 
Bad Absalom! 

• 

30 

WHERE FOUND 

KTK BK 1 
TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 2 
TK Vol 9 
KTK BK 4 
KTK BK 4 

Li fe Vol 1 
L i fe Vol 1 
Li fe Vol 1 

TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
KTK BK 
KTK BK 
Life Vol 



ML NO TK TITLE 
See Also: 

KIdz Mop 
BB: Glamour or Glory, The Meek 
CM Index 
DB: The Meekness Dream 
KIdz Mag 35: Humble or Grumble Game 

Bible Stories: 
The Tower of Babel (Genesis 11) 
Naaman Refusing to Wash In Jordan (2Kings 5:1 
Haman's Pride (Esther 3-7) 
The Potter and the Clay (Jeremiah 18) 
Proud Nebuchadnezzar (Daniel 4:30-34) 
Parable of Publican & Pharisee (Luke 18) 

JEALOUSY 
290 AlIce In the Magic Garden 

See Also: 
BB: Jealousy 
FC FG's: AlIce & the Magic Garden 

Bible Stories: 
Cain and Abel (Genesis 4-6) 
Jacob and Esau (Genesis 25-27) 
Joseph and his Brothers (Genesis 37) 
Story of Joseph (Genesis 37-49) 
David and Saul (ISamuel 18-20) 
David and Absalom (2Samuel 15-18) 
Naboth's Vineyard (IKings 21) 
The Brother of the Prodigal Son—Luke 15 

WHERE FOUND 

-13) 

JESUS 
Resurrection 

20 
214 
214 
345 
345 
397 
397 
397 
735 

1360 

Let 's Talk About Jesus 
Crystal Column, The 
Crystal Pyramid, The 
Name of Jesus, The 
Name of Jesus, The 
Behold His Face!, They 
Behold His Face!, They 
You Behold His Face! 
Proof 
True Space Story, A 

31 

TK Vol 4 

FN Mag 31 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 

1 
3 
3 
6 
7 
8 

KTK BK 4 
TK Vol 8 

CCH33 
KTKBK 3 

ML NO TK TITLE WHERE FOUND 
L i t t l e Red Hen, The—I.John 3:16 Li fe Vol 1 
Snowf lake—The Shepherd Knows Best L i fe Vol 1 

See Also: 
Kidz Mop 
KTK BK 3: Psalm 23, Jesus is Born, Good Samaritan 
BB: Part 2 "Spir i tual L i fe and Walk with the Lord" 
Growing in Love: Lover of A l I Lovers 
DM Index 
DB: What Think Ye of Jesus?, They Behold His Face, 

The Name of Jesus, Locking Unto Jesus, Are You Mrs. Jesus? 
KIdz Mag 23: The Shepherd 
KIdz Mag 26: The Bread of L i fe 
FC FG No.2: "Story of Jesus" Game 
Calendar 1983 Poster 
Davidito Book: Names of Jesus in the Book of John (SD81-3:26) 
L i fe and Teachings of Jesus Christ (SD81-3) 
MWM Songbook 1 Index: Jesus, Kingdom 
MWM Songbook 2 Index: Bi r th of Jesus, The Saviour 
John 10: The Good Shepherd—Read/Memo 
Psalm 23 (See Also Kidz Mag 10 or KTK BK 3) ; John 1:29,11:25,26 
CCH32: Jesus Really Loves You (Skit) One L i t t l e Boy (Skit) 
Posters: The Name of Jesus—By Eman, Jesus Poster—By Jac S. 
ML1557: Heavenly Jesus 
MOP: Miracles and Parables of Jesus, Prophecies 

Fu l f i I led in Jesus 
Act iv i ty Book: Index—Good Shepherd Figure, Jesus, King of Love 
Rhyme Book: Index—Birth of Jesus, L i fe of Jesus, 

Jesus the Saviour, Love of Jesus 
Bible Stories/Examples from the Bible: 

Prophecy of the Messiah (Isaiah 53) 
The Sermon on the Mount (Matthew 5) 
The Parable of the Vineyard—Mt.21:23-46 
Jesus' Death & Resurrection 

JEWS 
46 Promised Land?, The 
86 One Way! 

3176 End Is Soon!, The 
398 More T r u t h ! 

See Also: 
DB Index—Israe l and t h e Jews 

32 

TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 2 
TK Vol 5 
TK Vol 9 

ML NO TK TITLE WHERE FOUND 

TK Vol 1 
LEADERSHIP/SHEPHERDS 

18 Baby the Babes 
31 So You Want To Be a Leader? TK Vol 1 

113 ShepherdtirtB Story, A TK Vol 2 
154A Faith's Lost Sheep Prophecies TK Vol 2 
263 Wise Leader, The TK Vol 3 
319 Tree, The TK Vol 5 

Snowf lake—The Shepherd Knows Best! L i fe Vol 1 
See Also: 

BB: So You Want To Be a Leader? 
03: Index 
FC FG No.2: A Shepherdtime Story 
John 15, Hebrews 13:17, IPe te r 5 :2 -6 
Rhyme Book: Index—Leadership, Sheep, Shepherds 

Bible Stories: 
Moses Leading the Children of God out of Egypt (Exodus 7-14) 
Moses and Jethro (Exodus 18) 
Gideon Leading His Army (Judges 7) 

LITTLE PEOPLEAITTLE THINGS 
FC11 Rock i n t h e Road, The 

35 L i t t l e People 
60 L i t t l e Things 

107 Promotion 
325 Letter t o a Labourer 
530 L i t t l e Things! 
974 L i t t l e People! 
974 Do You Make I t Easy For Others t o be Good? 

Real Princess, The—One of God's Great 
L i t t l e People Li 

See Also: —Happy Helpers LI 
Kidz Mop 
D3: L i t t l e People, L i t t l e Things, Run the Race 
FC FG No.3: Sophie the Washerwoman 
MWM Drama & FC FG: Rock in the Road 
MWM Songbook No.2: Index 
Poster-Idea of a l l the " L i t t l e People Jobs" around the 
Rhyme Book: Index—Little Things 

33 

KTK BK 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
KTK BK 
TK Vol 
KTK BK 
KTK BK 

fe Vol 

fe Vol 

House 

ML NO TK TITLE 
Bible Stories: 

God Chooses David (ISamuel 16:1-13) 
David and Goliath (ISamuel 17) 
God Chooses Mary as Jesus' Mother (Luke 1) 

WHERE FOUND 

LOVE/KINDNESS 
FC418 

S 
25 
151 
151 
249 
250 
250 
271 
302C 
304 
304 
304 
307 
309 
531 
607 
633 
639 
648 
690 
691 
691 
692 
723 
743 
974 

•• 

Love and Wisdom (Peter & Heidi) 
Let Love Rule You! 
Love Never Fa 11s 
World Conquest Through Love 
Real Love 
One Wife 
Revolutionary Woman 
Long Live Love 
L i t t l e B i t of Love, A 
Law of Love, The 
Lock of Love, The 
H's All In The Eyeball 
Look of Love 
LoveIight 
Give A Little, Get A Lot 
Forgiveness 
Our Declaration of Love! KTK BK 4, 
Love Is The Answer! 
He Expects It Of Me 
Good Samaritan, The 
Love Never Fa 11 s 
Answer, The 
Love and Sharing 
Love Letter To You!, A 
Goddess of Love, The 
Love Is AlI You Need 
Do You Make it Easy For Others to be Good? 
Rich Fool, The-^A Lesson en Sharing 

& Loving 
Love Thy Neighbour 
Be Klndl 

See Also: —Not One to Spare! 
Kidz Mop: Love for God, Love One Another, Love for 

the Lord 
BB: Love Never Fails, World Conquest Through Love 

34 

KTK BK 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
KTK BK 4 
TK Vol 9 
TK Vol 9 
KTKBK 3 
KTK BK 3 
KTKBK 4 
KTKBK 4 
KTK BK 4 
KTKBK 4 
KTKBK 1 

FN 15 
KTK BK 4 

L i fe Vol 
L i fe Vol 
L i fe Vol 
L i f e Vol 



ML NO TK TITLE WHERE FOUND 
DM Index 
DB Index 
FC FG's ND.2: Beauty and the Beast 
MWM Mlcrotape: Songs of Love—By Dad 
MWM Songbooks 1 & 2: Index 
1Cor.13: Read and Manor Ise 
ML Study Helps: Index 
CCH32: "Good Samaritan" & "Heart" Skits 
Act iv i ty Book: Index—Heart Figure, Heart Mobiles 
Rhyme Book: Index—Eyes, Friendship, Love 
ML1793—Love Is the Most Important Thing!—Maria 
ML 1819—Without Love I t ' s Nothing! 

Bible Stories: 
LOVE: 
The Sermon on the Mount (Matthew 5) 
The "Golden Rule" (Matthew 7:12) 
The Good Samaritan (Luke 10) 
The Lost Sheep and Lost Son (Luke 15) 
Love Chapter (ICorinthians 13) 
KINDNESS: 
Pharao t o Jaoob (Genesis 45:16-20) 
Pharaoh's Daughter to Moses (Exodus 2:6-10) 
Rahab t o the Spies (Joshua 2:6-16) 
David and Mephibosheth (2Samuel 9) 
El Isha t o the Woman Whose Son He Restored t o L i fe (2Kings 8:1) 
Mordecal to Esther (Esther 2:7) 
Nebuchadnezzar t o Jeremiah (Jeremiah 39:11,12) 
Centurion t o his Servant (Luke 7:2-6) 
The Good Samaritan (Luke 10) 
Fel ix to Paul (Acts 24:23) 

MAIL MINISTRY 
FC Here, There & Everywhere! 
50+51A Ministry of the Mai l , The 
51 Tommy 
51 Ministry of the Mal l , The (Part 2) 
60 Story of Cathy, The 

312B Writing to MO & Maria 
526 Letter To A Lover! 

35 

KTK BK 2, Kidz Mag 23 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 5 
TK Vol 8 

v-; 

ML NO TK TITLE WHERE FOUND 
See Also: 

Kidz Mop 
FC FG No.3: Tommy 
Act iv i ty Bock: Index—Cards, Mail Ministry Cards 
Rhyrre Book: Index—Mai I 
See also "Witnessing" in t h i s Index 

MARRIAGE/SEX 
240 Mount in ' Maid 
250 Revolu t ionary Woman 
258 Revolu t ionary Sex 
259 Family Love-Making 
3263 Sex Letters 
902 Child Brides 
999 Devil Hates Sex!, The 

1035 Enjoy Yourself! 
1072 Thou Shalt Have Sex! 

True Story of Adam & Eve! 
Sea Also: 

BB: P a r t 8 : Love and Sex 
D3: Index—Sex 
MWM Songbcok No.2: Index—Sex 

Bible Stories/Examples from the Bib le : 
A Wife f o r Isaac (Genesis 24) 
Jacob and Rachel (Genesis 29) 
David and A b i g a i l (ISamuel 25) 
David and Bathsheba (2Samuel 12) 
The Value o f a Good Wife (Pro.31:10-31) 

MESSAGE. OUR 
5 Letter To A Loved One! SOL 
I I t ' s A Love Revolution! SOL 

213 Bouncing Wiite B a l l , The TK Vol 3 
330 Our Message of Love and Doom TK Vo I 6, SOL 
330 Our Message TK Vol 6 
335A Holy War, The TK Vol 6 
607 Our Declaration of Love! TK Vol 9 
607 Our Declaration of Love! KTK BK 4 

Sea Also: 
Kidz Mop: Our Family 
BB, Part 1: Introduction t o the Revolution & Our Basic Beliefs 

36 

-

TK Vol 3 
TK Vol 3 
TK Vol 3 
TK Vol 3 
TK Vol 5 

SOL 
SOL 
SOL 
S0L 

Li fe Vol 2 

ML NO TK TITLE 
BOR Nos. 1 & 2: Farnily History 
See also "Family" In t h i s Index 

MILLENNIUM 
316 Heavenly Homes 
332B When Thy Kingdom Comes!... 
396 Land of Not Too Mjch!, The 
541 Millennium!, The 
651 Mi l lennial Kingdom, The 

1090 World To Come, The 
1196 Millennium, The 
1360 True Space Story, A 
1447 Mi I lennial Dream T r i p , A 
1498 Learning in Heaven! 

See Also: —Animal Transportat ion! 
BB: Heavenly Homes, Psychic Sees the Future 
DM: Our Victorious Future 
Growing in Love: The Mi Ilennium! 
BOF: The Millennium 
MWM Drama Tape 1: Shangri-La 

3 MWM Songbcok No.2: Index 
GN103: Kidz Co lourbook 
Calendar 1983 Posters 
Mi Ilennium Posters 
ML Study Helps: Our Victorious Future 

WHERE FOUND 

FN56, 

FN56, 

TK Vol 5 
TK Vol 6 
TK Vol 8 
TK Vol 8 
KTKBK 4 

SOL 
KTK BK 4 
KTK BK 3 
KTKBK 3 
KTK BK 4 

L i f e Vol 2 

MIRACLES 
Borrowed Axehead, The 
Our God is StllI a God of Miracles! FC 

T Miracle Motor KTK BKs 1+3, 
T Miami Miracle! 
T God Can Do Miracles! 
1 Stop the Train KTK BK 1, 

159 Dime From the Sky KTK BK 1, 
713 Elixir, The 
717 Expect Miracles 
1267 Mountain Men Miracle! 

See Also: —"Miracles" Series Life Vol 4 
FC Songbcok Index 
FC FG's No.3: Expect Miracles, More on Faith 
MWM Dramas 4a: "Journey South and Healing the Baby" 

37 

KTKBK 
KTKBK 
TK Vol 
KTK BK 
KTKBK 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
KTK BK 
KTKBK 
KTKBK 

TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 5 
TK Vol 5 
TK Vol 5 
KTKBK 4 
KTKBK 4 
KTKBK 4 

ML NO TK TITLE WHERE FOUND 
MWM Songbock No.2: Index 
MOP: Miracles o f Jesus, Miracles Recorded in the 

Acts of the Apostles, Miracles Referred t o in 
the Epistles and Revelation, Miracles in the 0T 

FN: Miracle Testimonies 
Rhyme Book: Index—Miracles 

MISSIONARIES/MISSIONS 
FC234 Five Missionaries & the Naked Gir l KTK BK 2 

G Letter t o a Loved One 
1 Camping 

3150 Indigenous 
318 Scatteraticn 
318 Dispersion 
927 Go t o the Ci t ies ! 

1027 God's Guarantees! 
1283 Lands of the Rising Sun, The 

Stories of Famous Men & Women (Livingstone, 
Luther, Crosby) L i fe Vol 2 

See Also: 
Kidz Mop: Missionaries, Pioneering, Pilgrims and Strangers 
BB, Part 4: Our Goal—World Conquest 
CB: Pioneering 
CM: Our Family/Ministry 
Kidz Mag & FN Testimonies of our Missionaries Around the World 
MWM Songbooks 1+2: Pilgrims & Strangers 
MWM Songbcok 2: Our Minist ry, Pioneering, Travel 
BCR 2: Picture Stories of Early Pioneer Efforts 
ML Study Helps: Go Ye, Pioneering 
Poster Idea: Missionary Poster Board, Post Pictures of 

Missionaries as a Prayer Reminder 
Act iv i ty Book: Index—Missionary 

MUSIC 
32 Sock I t To Me!—That's the S p i r i t ! 
92 Inspired and Uninspired Songs 

166 Music That Made The Revolution, The 
3I2C Inspired and Uninspired Songs! 
326 Musical Key 
326 Mighty M0 & The Sp i r i t World/Music 
326 Music With Meaning 

38 

TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 

1 
2 
2 
5 
5 
5 
5 



ML NO IK 7/7l£ 
326A Sequel t o 'Musical Key' 
399 MO's Music! 
399 Onward Christian Soldiers! 
774 Hard Rock Bands 
987 Kid Power! 

1043 Children's Songs for Children! 
1169 Story of Sol Op!!, The 

See Also: 
KIdz Mop 
BB: "Sock I t To Me!—That's the S p i r i t ! " 
CB Index: Music Ministry 
FC FG No.3: Musical Key 
MWM Show with Dad 
COB2: See TOO "Music, Art & Drama" 
MWM Songtook No.2: Music, Dancing 
ML Study Helps: Index 
Act iv i ty Book: lndex--Dance Ac t i v i t i es , Music 
Rhyme Book: Index—Music, Singing and Songs 
See also "Witnessing" with th is Index 

HH&EFOUND 
TK Vol 5 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
KTKBK 
KTK BK 
KTK BK 
KTK BK 

SOL, 

• OBEDIENCE/DISOBEDIENCE 
FC231 Poison Plum!, The 

4 Follow God 
4 Story of Analk, The (Follew God) 
59+691 Nothing Short of Right Is Right 
59 Heeding Warnings 
67 Follow Orders 
126 Looking Unto Jesus 
320 Listening? Or Lamenting? 
332A God's Best! 
535 Little Dog Dream, The 
849 Sergeant York 
1250 Story of Gideon, The 
1392 Rol I Ye Away the Stone! 

Three Little Accidents—It's Best 
Bad Absalom! 
True Story of Adam & Eve 

See Also: 
Kidz Mop 
BB: Listening?—Or Lamenting? 
CM Index 

39 

KTK BK 1 
TK Vol 1 
KTK BK 3 
TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 2 
TK Vol 5 
TK Vol 6 
TK Vol 8 
KTKBK 3 
KTKBK 3 
KTKBK 4 

To Obey L i fe Vol 1 
L i fe Vol 1 
L i fe Vol 2 

ML MP TK TITLE HHERE FOUC 
DB: Looking Unto Jesus, Obedience to God, Spir i tual L i fe & Walk 

wIth the Lord 
KIdz 26: Hearing 
MWM Drama Tape: Nothing Short of Right i s Right! 
FC Songbook 
MWM Songbook No.2 Index 
Rhyme Bock: Index—Obedience 

Bible Stories: 
OBEDIENCE: 
Noah (Genesis 6-8) 
Abraham and Isaac (Genesis 22) 
Jer icho F a l l s (Joshua 6) 
Gideon's Army (Judges 6,7) 
L i t t l e Samuel (ISamuel 3 ) 
Story o f Naaman (2Klngs 5) 
Story o f Jonah (Jonah) 
"Ro l l Ye Away t h e Stone" (John 11) 
DISOBEDIENCE: 
Adam and Eve (Genesis 3) 
Lot 's Wife (Genesis 19) 
Pharaoh Refusing t o Let God's People Go (Exodus 5-14) 
Children of Israel Gathering Too Much Manna (Exodus 16) 
Moses Smiting the Rock (Numbers 20) 
Saul Offering a Sacrif ice (1San.13:13) 
Jonah (Jonah) 
Paul Going to Jerusalem Against Advice (Acts 21:4, 10-14) 

PATIENCE/SQUEEZE. DON'T JERK 
11 Squeeze, Don't Jerk TK Vol 1 

1286 Lost Luggage Dream, The KTK BK 3 
Scott the Puppy!—Love Is Forgiveness 

& Mercy! L i fe Vol 1 
Keep Trying! L i fe Vol 2 

See Also: 
Kidz Mop: Shtick 
BB: Squeeze Don't Jerk, Prayer for Love and Marcy 
DM Index 
CB: Shtick, Run the Race 
FC FG's No.3: Shtick, Squeeze Don't Jerk 
MWM Songbooks 1 & 2 Index 
Act iv i ty Book: Index—Tortoise & Hare (for "Squeeze, Don't Jerk") 

40 

ML NO 
Bible Stories: 

Noah (Genesis 6-8) 
Jacob and Rachel (Genesis 29) 

TK TITLE 

. 

WHERE FOUND 

TK Vol 
TK Vol 

PEACE/REST 
85 "" Sounds in the Night 
169 My Yoke Is Easy 

See Also: 
KIdz Mop: Resting in the Lord 
68: Sounds in the Night, Stop, Look, and Listen! 
D3: The Lamp 
MWM Drama 3b: Sounds in the Night 
MWM Tape: Songs of Comfort—By Dad 
MWM Songbook No.2 Index 

Bible Stories: 
Jesus Calms the Storm (Luke 8, Mark 4,5) 

PERSECUTION 
Acts 2-4, Power, Popularity and Persecution KTK BK 3 

12 Rasputin—Hero or Heel? TK Vol 1 
125 Persecution TK Vol 
142 How To Answer Stupid Questions TK Vol 
317B Fret Nat TK Vol 
317C Obeying God's Answers TK Vol 
544 God's Eyes! TK Vol 8 
577 Wrath of God!, The TK Vol 8 
612 Praise of Wrath!, The TK Vol 9 
953-1 What To Do When Persecuted KTK BK 4 

See Also: 
Kidz Mop 
BB: Persecution 
CM Index 
D3 Index 
MWM Songbooks 1+2: Pilgrims & Strangers 
ML Study Halps: Index 
TK Vol 6: The Early Church, Parts 1-4 
KIdz Mag 6: "Acts 2-4, Power, Popularity and Persecution" 
Rhyme Book: Index—Persecution 

Bible Stories/Verses* 
Cain and Abel (Genesis 4:8) 
Persecution of Elijah (IKings 18: 10,19 & 2Kings 1:9, 2:23) 

41 

• 

ML NO TK TITLE WHERE FOUND 
Persecution of David (Psalm 31:13, 59:1,2) 
Fiery Furnace (Daniel 3) 
Daniel in Lion's Den (Daniel 6) 
The Jailbreak (Acts 16) 

POLITICS 
65 
205 
214A 
216 
232 
255 
256 
269 
272 
277 
281 
391 
911 

Challenge of CromwelI, The 
Meek, The 
American Way, The 
America the Whore 
Bye Bye Pie 
War and Peace 
Ask Any Communist 
Comet Kohoutek, The 
End of Allende, The 
Real War Goes On, The 
Hey!—That's My Land! 
Batt le for Africa 
Why Wil l Ye Die? 

See Also: 
BB: Part 6: Po l i t i cs and Economics 
CB: Extermination, Jacob the Deceiver, Satan King of Empires, 

The Troublemakers. 
CCH32: Richman-Poorman Skit 
CCHB3: Man & His World 

TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 

1 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

TK Vol 4 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 

4 
8 

SOL,FN Mag 31 

POLITICS/ECONOMY 
H Our War-Boom-Bust Economy! 

243 Green Paper Pig, The 
294 Money Explodes, The 
310 Crash of the Dol lar, The 
321 Rlchman, Poorman 
327 Inf la t ion or Deflation? 

See Also: 
BB: P a r t 5 
COB3: Man & H is World 
Study Helps Index 
Rhyme Book: Index—Economics 

TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 

• • ' • ; 



TK TITLE 

TK Vol 1 

TK Vol 2 

ML NO 
PRAYER 
FC46 Big Yellow Taxi, The 
FC188 Gadget Board!, The 

1 Stop the Train! 
24 They Got It Alone 
74 Stop, Lock and Listen 
74 Prayer Time 
98 Morning Prayer 
191 Prayer 
191 Temple Time 
252 Prayer In the Spirit, A 
302 Prayer Power 
306 Turn It On 
306 Electric Man, The 
306 Have A Happy Day 
341 Spiritual Communications! 
341 Rattlesnake! 
368 Where Popples Grow! 
369 Prayer 
369 Vision of Loving Prayer!, A 
384 Desperate Prayer 
646 New Year's Eve Candlelight Prayer Meeting 
691 Answer, The—Love, Humility, Prayer 
700 Operator, The 
731 Hearing from Heaven 
731 Power Of Your Prayers!, The 
980 Pray Without Ceasing! 
1027 Little Newsboy & the Engl Ish Orator, The 
1249 Ask for Prayer! 

Prayer Adventures Parts 1-4 
Hungry Dog Story, The 
Airplane In the Tree, The—We'd Rather 

Have You! 

WHERE FOUND 

FC TK Vol 1 
KTK BK 1 
KTK BK 1 
TK Vol 1 
KTK BK 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
KTKBK 
KTKBK 

SOL 
KTKBK 4 
KTKBK 4 
KTKBK 4 
KTK BK 3 
KTKBK 4 

L i f e Vol 1 
L i fe Vol 1 

Monny & the Mosquito 
See Also: 

Kldz Mop 
BB: Your Spir i tual L i fe & Walk With the Lord 
Growing In Love: Heavenly ConmunIcation 
CM Index 
DB Index: Prayer, Spir i tual L i fe and Walk with the Lord 
FC Songbook, No.18 

43 

Li fe Vol 
L i fe Vo I 2 

ML NO TK TITLE 
ML Study Helps: Index 
Rhyme Book: Index—Prophecy 

Bible Study: 
Study Prophecies fulfilled in Jesus—MOP 

PROPHETS 
9 Temple Prophecy, The 

67 Insane Dreamers, The 
69 God's Explosions 
69 God's Explosions 

163 Dreams o f Jeremiah 40 
233 Feed My Sheep 
285 Psychic Sees The Future 
610 Moses On The Mountain 

See Also: 
Kldz Mop: Prophets and Warning, T ru th 
CCH33:Prophecies & Prophets, David—A Sample Study 
ML989—Where Are t h e Prophets o f God? 
Rhyme Book: Index—Prophet 

Bible Stories: 
Moses in Egypt and The Exodus (Ex.5-15) 
El i jah (IKIngs) 
Elisha (2Kings 2) 
Jonah (Jonah 1) 
The Parable of the Vineyard—Mt.21:23~46 
John the Baptist (Mat.3,14, Mark 1, Luke 1,3, John 

PROTECTION 
FC188 Gadget Board!, The 

B Trapped on a Mountain 
56 Guardian Angel 

150 Desert Crossing 
341 Rattlesnake! 
373 Hurricane! 
373 Earthquake! 
397 They Behold His Face! 
397 They Behold His Face! 
899 Refuge From the Storm 
900 H e ' l l Care f o r H is Own 

1439 Sheepdogs, The 
New House!, Our 

45 

WHERE FOUND 

TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 

1) 

KTKBK 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 8 
KTK BK 4 

FN Mag 51 
SOL 

KTK BK 4 
L i fe Vol 2 

ML NO TK TITLE WHERE FOUND 
MWM Songbooks 1 & 2: Index 
MWM Drama Tape 2a: Stop the Train 
MWM Drama Tape 2b: Prayer Warrior 
Kldz Mag 21, KTK BK 3: The Lord's Prayer, Matthew 6:6-13 
Post the "In the Name of Jesus" Poster 
Light incense and smel I flowers t o show how our Prayers r ise up 

and Jesus smells them. 
Draw Pictures of Dancing Prayer^Angels 
Make Poster of the 8 Steps of Prayer (See "Prayer Time") 
MOP: Answered Prayers of the Bible, Special New Testament 

Prayers, Prayers addressed t o Jesus 
ML Study Helps: Index 
Act iv i ty Book: Index—Train (for "Stop the Train") 
Rhyme Book: Index—Hearing from God, Prayer 

Bible Stories: 
God Calls Samuel (ISamuel 3) 
Parable of Publican & Pharisee (Luke 18) 

PROPHECY 
FC66 

R 
9 

19 
64 
69 

102 
115 
154A 
156 
244 
618 
619 
735 

FC TK Vol 
TK Vol 

Fa I I of Tyre, The 
Last Ranch Prophecy 
Temple Prophecy, The 
Prophecies of the Handmaiden of the Lord 
New Nation Prophecies 
God's Explosions! 
Pied Piper Prophecy, The 
Saul and Michael 
Faith 's Lost Sheep Prophecies 
Seventy Years Prophecy of the End, The 
Despise Not Prophesying 
E l i x i r s of Heaven 
Prophecy For David I to 
Christmas Prophecies, The 

See Also: 
Kldz Mop: Prophets & Warning, T ru th 
BB: The Temple Prophecy, God^ Explosions, Old Church—New 

Church Prophecy, The Warning Prophecy, A Prophecy About 
David, Despise Not Prophesying 

OB Index 
FC FG No.2: The Great Escape 
CCH33: Prophecies & Prophets , David—A Sample Study 

44 

TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 1 

TK Vo l ' s 1+2 
TK Vol 2 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 

FN Mag 44 

TK TITLE WHERE FOUND ML NO 
See Also: 

Kidz Mop 
DM Index: Refuge in t h e Lord 
D3 Index: Refuge In t he Lord , They Behold His Face 
Kidz Mag 3 1 : "Safety Fun Game and T r a f f i c Sa fe ty " 
MWM Drama Tape 3b: Trapped On a Mountain, Lost i n t h e Desert 
Psalm 91 

Bible Stories: 
Noah (Genesis 6-8) 
Baby Moses (Exodus 1,2) 
Exodus from Egypt (Exodus 7-14) 
Rahab (Joshua 1,2) 
Shadrach, Meshach and Abednego—Daniel 3 
F ie ry Furnace (Daniel 3 ) 
P a u l ' s Shipwreck (Acts 27,28) 

RESISTING THE DEVIL/DEVIL'S DEVICES 
FC23 Carol's Nbse, The FC TK Vol 

73A Court of Heaven, The TK Vol 
99 Shepherd's Crook, The TK Vol 

168 Baa I zebu b—Lord of the Flies TK Vol 
261 Oplexicon TK Vol 
303 Exorcism TK Vol 
325 Letter To A Labourer KTK BK 
602 Lady Luck TK Vol 

1376 Fight Discouragement KTKBK 
1439 Sheepdogs, The KTK BK 

Grandpa & Techi Fighting the Devil L i fe Vol 
Our Flag in the Yard—What to do When 

the Devil Says "Boo" L i fe Vol 1 
See Also: 

Kidz Mop 
DB: Forbidden Planet (ML1378) 
FC FG No.1: The Camel's Nose 
Single FG: AlIce in the Magic Garden 
FC FG ND.3: The Shepherd's Crook 
MWVI Drama: Shepherd's Crook 
MWM Songbook No.2: Spir i tual Warfare 
Act iv i ty Book: Index—Camel ( for "Camel's Itise") 
Memorise 2Cor.10:4,5 

46 



ML NO IK TITLE 
Bible Stories: 

Spir i tual Warfare (Daniel 10) 
Jesus In the Wilderness (Matthew 4) 

REWARDS 
962 
974 

Rewards 
Story o f t h e Rich Woman & t h e Poor 

Washerwoman,The 
Mansions In Heaven! 1391 

See Also: 
Kldz Mop 
DM Index 
DB: Run t h e Race, No More Tears 
MWM Drama: Sophie, t h e Washerwoman 
FC FG No.3: Sophie, t h e Washerwoman 
Rhyire Book: Index—Reward 

Bible Stories/Verses: 
Reward for Following Jesus (Mat.16:24-27) 
Reward for Living for Jesus (Mat.25:34-46) 
Luke 6:22 Hebrews 12:1 
Romans 2:10 IPeter 3:9-12 
1Cor.3:8 Revelation 2:10 
Hebrews 10:34,36. Revelation 22:12 
Hebrews 11:26 

RIGHTEOUSNESS/SELF-RIGHTEOUSNESS 

WHERE FOUND 

KTKBK 4 

KTKBK 3 
KTK BK 4 

Jesus 20 Let's Talk About 
25 Love Never Fal ls 
45 Flesh or Sp i r i t? 
45 Faith or Works? 

264 I 'm A To i le t 
312 Sinning Saints 
328 Glamour or Glory 
731 Honest Him! I I ty Vs. 

Sea Also: 
Kldz Mop 
BB: Flesh or Sp i r i t , Prayer for Love and Marcy 
DM Index: Glory t o God 
Rhyme Book: Index—Righteousness 

Pious Perfection 

TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
KTKBK 

ML NO TK TITLE 
Bible Stories: 

Cain and Abel (Genesis 4-6) 
God Rejects Saul (ISemuel 15:13-31) 
Self-righteous Pharisees (John 8:33-59, 9:28-34) 
Church of Laodicea (Rev.3:14-19) 

WHERE FOUND 

47 »«EfcOf£© 

SALVATION 
FC 

FC103 
45 
45 
57 

172 
172 
172 

JS 
314 
507 
510 
526 
527 
564 
568 
584 
584 
584 
607 
680 
686 
708 
708 

1058 
1169 
1294 
1360 

See Al 
Kldz Mop 
BB: Flesh 

isijsT -•••• ra »V« 

King & the Fool, The 
Space Story!—Part 1 
Flesh or Sp i r i t? 
Faith or Works? 
Flatlanders 
Salvation Is Simple 
Love Is A S p i r i t 
You Gotta Be A Bab/ 
Jesus Loves You 
Do You Need A Revolutionary New Life? 
Do You Need A New Life? 
I t ' s So Simple! (4 Steps of Salvation) 
Born Again 
Letter To A Lover! 
For You Personally (7 Proofs) 
Love of God, The 
Chained Eagle, The 
My Love Letter To You! 
Our Love Letter!—To You! 
Invi tat ion To Happiness!, An 
Love Letter For You!, A 
King & the Fool, The 
Salvation 
Your 2-Year-0ld Can Receive Jesus 
I t ' s Free! 
Helmet!, The 
Story of Sol Opi, The 
Bicycle Dream, The 
True Space Story, A 
L i t t l e Boy & the Sailboat, The~Ye Are 

Bought With A Price 
so: 

or Sp i r i t , God's Package Deal 
48 

KTKBK 3 
KTKBK 1 
TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 2 
TK Vol 2 
TK Vol 2 
TK Vol 2 
TK Vol 5 
TK Vol 5 
TK Vol 8 
TK Vol 8 
TK Vol 8 
TK Vol 8 
TK Vol 8 
TK Vol 8 
TK Vol 8 
TK Vol 9 
TK Vol 9 
TK Vol 9 
KTK BK 3 

SOL 
SOL 

KTK BK 4 
KTK BK 4 
KTKBK 3 
KTKBK 3 
KTKBK 3 

Li fe Vol 1 

ML NO TK TITLE WHERE FOUND 
Growing in Love: Born Again 
DM Index 
DB Index 
Kldz Mag 3: John 3:16 in d i f ferent Languages 
Kldz Mags 6 & 8: Salvation Posters 
Kidz Mag 25: The Wordless Book 
Kidz Mag 26: Bread of L i fe 
FC FG No.3: The Greatest Fool, The Chained Eagle 
MWM Drama Tape la : Horace Alderman 
MWM Drama Tape lb: L i t t l e Angel of the Street 
FC Drama Tape: The Greatest Fool 
FC Songbook (FC TK Vol 2) 
MW Songbcoks 1 & 2: Index 
MWM Songbook No.2: See Also "Eternal L i f e " , 'Calvary" 
ML Study Helps Index 
BCR 1: 1360—A True Space Story 
CC832: "Heart" Ski t , " I 'm So Happy" Skit 
Rhyme Book: Index—Sal vat I on 

Bible Stories/Verses: 
Jesus & Nicodemus (John 3) 
Phi l ip Witnessing t o Eunlch (Acts 8) 
Read the Bible passage of the Salvation Verses 

l isted in FML(Feed M/ Lambs) & Set Card. 

-

SPIRIT HELPERS/ANGELS 

Ccmp 
Comp 
102 
102 
195 
198 
279 
296 
296 
336C 
620 
620 
621 

Spirit Helpers: 
Revolutionary ABC's for Children! 
Many Are the Helpers of David 
Pied Piper Prophecy, The 
Pled Piper, The 
Snowman 
Don Quixote 
Ivan Ivanovitch 
Abrah im 
Abrahlm the Gypsy King 
Brunheld 
Holy Ghosts! 
Ghosts! 
More Holy Ghosts! 

KTKBK 1 
KTK BK 3 
TK Vol 2 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 

49 

ML NO TK TITLE WHERE FOUND 
Angels: 

56 Guardian Angel, My TK Vol 1 
56 Guardian Angel TK Vol 1 

713 Elixir, The KTKBK 3 
894 Electric Angel & the Three Gold Coins, The KTK BK 3 
1252 Halfway to Heaven! KTK BK 3 

Angel In the Portuguese Taxi, The Life Vol 1 
Abrah im! Life Vol 2 

See Also: 
BB: Don Quixote, Snowman, Heidi, Abrahlm the Gypsy King 
FC FG No.2: MO Letter Figures 
MWM Drama: Guardian Angel 
MWM Songbook No.2: Index—Spirit World 
ML Study Helps: Index—Spirit World 
Activity Book: Index—ML Figures, Angel, Boats (for "Ivan 

Ivanovitch"), Charades, Crazy Crusader Figure, Dress Up, 
Merlin's Hat, Gypsy Wagon, Who Am I? (Bible/ML Game) 

Rhyme Book: Index—Spirit Helpers 
Bible Stories/Verses: 

Angels Appeared To: 
Abraham (Genesis 18:2,22:11-18) 
Lot, In Sodom (Genesis 19:1-17) 
Moses (Exodus 3:2) 
Balaam (Numbers 22:31) 
Gideon (Judges 6:11-22) 
David, At the Threshing Floor (2Samuel 24:16,17) 
Elijah Under the Tree (IKIngs 19:5-11) 
Shadrach, Meshach and Abednego in Furnace (Dan.3) 
Daniel in Lion's Den (Daniel 6:22) 
Daniel 8:16,9:21,10:5-10,16,18 12:5-7 
Zecharlah in a Vision (Zech.2:3, 3:1,2, 4:1) 
Joseph In a Dream (Mat. 1:20,2:13,19) 
After Jesus' Temptation (Mat.4:11) 
Jesus' Transfiguration (Mat.17:3) 
At the Sepulchre (Mat.28:2-5) 
Zacharlas (Luke 1:11-20) 
To Mary (Luke 1:26-38) 
In Gethsemane (Luke 22:43) 
Ascension (Acts 1:10,11) 
To Peter and John while in Prison (Acts 5:19) 
To Cornelius In a Dream (Acts 10:3) 

50 

• 



1, 10:9, 11:1, 

ML NO TK TITLE 
To Peter in Prison (Acts 12:7-10) 
To John in Patmos (Rev. 1:1, 5:2, 7: 

17:7, 19:10, 22:8) 

SPIRIT WORLD 
FC67 Houdini 

57 Mighty MO and the Sp i r i t World 
57 Flatlanders 
72 Heavenly V is i to r , A 
73A He Stands In The Gap 

194 Wi Id and Free! 
224 Goddesses, The 
262 Hitchhiking Sp i r i t s 
271 Solaris 
271B Soviet Science 
273 Chinese Sp i r i t s 
275A Demonography 
341 Spir i tual Communications 
365 Dark Kingdom!, The 

, 517 Wizard of Ahs! 
'• 554 Mocumba 

554 Dr. Livingstone and At lant is 
613 Atlantis! 
614 Treasure Ship! 
615 Atlanta! 
616 Taurug! 
616 History of the 7 Mysterious Canary Islands 
620 Holy Ghosts! 
622 S p i r i t World!, The 
623 Flying Saucers! 
623 UFO's! 
624 Spacesh i p! 
625 Tangled L ines o f Ha jaz ! , The 
686 Coming Soon 
691 Eternity 
692 Daily Might 
794 Pre-Existence or Re-Incarnation 
795 Reincarnation SOL, 
818 S p i r i t Bodies 
945 Black Stars 

1264 Chinese Cemetery Set Free! 
51 

WHERE FOUND 

FC TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
KTKBK 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 8 
TK Vol 8 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 

FN 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

19 
KTK BK 4 
KTK BK 4 

FN19 
KTK BK 4 

SOL 
FN Mag 31 
KTKBK 3 

WHERE FOUND 
KTK BK 4 
KTK BK 3 

L i fe Vol 2 
L i f e Vol 2 

ML NO TK TITLE 
1278 Time Travel! 
1360 True Space Story, A 

New Models! 
Sea Also: —Tony the Iceman! 

Kidz Mop: Future 
BB, Part 7: The Sp i r i t World 
DM Index 
DB Index 
MWM Drama Tape la: Shangri-La, Reading & Song 
MWM Drama Tape 2a: Life After Death 
MWM Drama Tape 2b: Crystal and Lament 
MWM Songbooks 1 & 2: Index 
Act iv i ty Book: Index—Atlanta Figure 
Rhyme Book: Index—New Bodies, Sp i r i t World 

TEENS 
902 Child Brides 

1398 You Can Have I t A l l ! 
See Also: 

D3: A Teenage Chal lenge, Ch i l d ren i n t h e Wor ld , On Guard, 
Ser fs , Supers or Super-Dupers? 

ML's: 1357 In f luences i n My L i f e , 1365 Teen Secrets Oad's 1935 
Diary) , 1398 Teenagers, 1512 Teen Ter ro rs 

Teen Mags: FN Teen Test imonies 
Maria GN146: Her Teen L i f e 

SOL 
FN Specia l Mag 7, KTK BK 4 

KTK BK 2 
TK Vol 1 

TK Vol 1 
KTK BK 4 

THANKFULNESS^URMURING 
FC Surpr ise Chr istmas & A Lesson on 

Thankfu lness, A 
33 Words a r e Real Th ings ! 
50+50A Notes on Pub l i c Re la t ions 

1259 Count Your B less ings ! 
Ha l f A Worm—Are You Thankful f o r 

Your B less ings? L i f e Vol 
Eat What Is Set Before You! L i f e Vol 
L e t ' s Be Thankful L i fe Vol 

See Also: 
Kldz Mop: ThankfulnessMjrmuring, Criticism/Gossip 
BB: Love Never Fai ls 
D3: The Power of Posit ive Praise, Count Your Blessings 
Kidz Mag 25: Good Manners at Home 

52 

ML NO TK TITLE WHERE FOUND 
FC FG No.1: A Man, A Boy and A Donkey 
MWM Songbook No.2 Index 
James 3: The Tongue 
Rhyme Book: Index—Courtesy, Criticism, Happiness, Joy, Smile, 

Thankfulness 
Bible Stories: 

Quails Are Sent (Numbers 11) Miriam & Aaron Murmur (Numbers 12) 
Murmuring of the People (Numbers 14,16) 

TRIALS/DUMPS 
33 How To Get Out of the Dumps TK Vol 1 
33 Dumps TK Vol 1 
33 Words Are Real Things TK Vol 1 
56 Nothing Happens by Accident TK Vol 1 
114 Beauty for Ashes TK Vol 2 
313 But If Not TK Vol 5 
325 Letter To A Labourer TK Vol 5 
325 Letter To A Labourer KTK BK 4 
551 I'm A Live One! TK Vol 8 

, 731 When Things Go Wrong! KTK BK 4 
! 1259 Count Your B less ings KTK BKs 3+4 

1376 F igh t Discouragement KTK BK 4 
See Also: 

Kldz Mop: Tr ia ls & Tests, Happiness & Joy 
BB: Be So Happy, Dumps, Letter To A Labourer 
CM Index: Battles & Victor ies, Praise and ThankfuIness,Lock Up! 
D3: Index—Trials & A f f l i c t i ons , Praise and Thankfulness, 

Batt les and Victor ies, Spi r i tua l L i fe and Walk wi th the Lord 
FC FG No.3: I'm a Live One! 
MWM Songbook No.2: Index 
ML Study Helps: Tr ia ls and A f f l i c t i ons 
Rhyme Book: Index—Testing & Tr ia ls 

Bible Stories: 
Job (Job 1-3) Jonah (Jonah) 

UNITY/FELLOWSHIP 
70 Stand In The Gap 

189 U n i f i e d Goal , A 
312B Working Together! 
646 New Year 's Eve C a n d l e l i g h t Prayer Meet ing 
950 Sunday Fe l lowsh ip 

53 

TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
KTK BK 
KTK BK 

ML NO TK TITLE 
See Also: 

Kidz Mop 
DM Index 
D3: Combos, Why the Family? 
MWM Songbook No.2: Index 
ML Study Helps: Index 
Rhyme Book: Index—Friendship, Unity 

WHERE FOUND 

VICTORY/FRAISE 
KTKBK 1 
TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 2 
TK Vol 3 
KTKBK 4 

KTK BKs 3+4 
KTK BK 4 

FC175 Don't Cry Over Spilt Mi Ik 
3 Diamonds of Dust 

33 How to Get Out of the Dumps 
33 Dumps 
159 Be So Happy 
198 Poem by MO, A (MOem) 
325 Letter to A Labourer 
1259 Count Your Blessings! 
1375 Power of Positive Praise, The 

See Also: 
Kidz Mop: Positlveness, ThankfulnessAlurmuring 
BB: Be So Happy, Dumps, Letter To A Labourer, Attack 
CM: Battles and Victories, Praise and Thankfulness 
D3: Index—Battles and Victories, Praise and Thankfulness, 
Trials and Afflictions, Spiritual Life and Walk with the Lord 

MWM Songbook No.1: Praise & Thanksgiving 
MWM Songbook No^: Trials and Victories, Power of Praise, 
Praise & Thanksgiving 

Rhyme Book: Index—Happiness, Inspiration, Joy, Praising God, 
Smile, Testing & Trials, Victory 
Bible Stories/Verses: 

David Dances Before the Ark (2Samuel 6) 
Phillppians 4 

VISION/PIONEERING 
B Mountain Men 

209 Brave Pioneers 
31 IB Hitch Your Wagon To A Star 
692 Pioneer, The 

See Also: —David Livingstone 
Kidz Mop: Vision & Goals, Pioneering 
BB: Our Goal = World Conquest 

54 

TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 3 
TK Vol 5 

KTK BK 4, FN 19 
Life Vol 2 



ML NO TK TITLE WHERE FOUND 
CB: P ioneer ing and "Gb Y e . . . " 
MWM Songbook No.2: P ioneer ing 
Rhyme Book: Index—Pioneer ing, V is ion 

WAR 
158 Dark Forest, The 
172 Guns or Gospels? 
368 Where Poppies Grow (CE) 
601 From Wnence Cone Wars? 
849 Sergeant York 
911 Why Will Ye Die? 
918 Give Us Our Sons! 

See Also: 
BB: "Who Are the Racists?", 'Bye, Bye, Pie!", "The American 

Way", "The Meek" 
DB Index 
FC FG No.3: Give Us Our Sons 
MWM Songbooks 1 & 2 : Index 
Read/Memo: James 4 

^CCHB3: Study '7000 Years o f World H i s to r y " , Pt.16, "Wars & 
8 Rumours o f War" 

Rhyme Bock: Index—War 

WHERE FOUND ML NO TK TITLE 
WISDOM/FOOLISHNESS 

FC Love and Wisdom (Peter & H e i d i ) KTK BK 2 
FC234 F ive M iss ionar ies & t h e Naked G i r l KTK BK 2 

Word o f Adv ice from Mr. Wise, A—The Heal th IK Vol 7 

TK Vol 2 
TK Vol 2 
TK Vol 7 
TK Vol 9 

SOL 
SOL 
SOL 

680 King and the Foo l , The 
Potato Peeler, The 

See Also: —Blind Men & the Elephant 
Kldz Mop: Index—Wisdom, Foolishness & Shallowness 
D3: On Guard 
MWM Songbook No.2 Index 
Rhyme Book: Index—Wisdom 

Bible Stories: 
Joseph's Wisdom (Genesis 41:16,25-39) 
The Wisdom of Solomon ( IKIngs 3 ) 
Proverbs 3 
D a n i e l ' s Wisdom (Daniel 1:17,5:14) 
The Wise and Foo l i sh V i r g i n s (Mat.25) 

KTK BK 
L i f e Vol 
L i f e Vol 

WARNING 
120 
160 
280 
317C 
339 
385 
610 
616 

1019 

Mounta ins I Ide 
Great Escape, The 
Four ty Days! 
Obeying God's Answers 
Deluge, The 
L e t t e r t o America, A 
Moses On The Mountain! 
History of the 7 Mysterious Canary Islands 
Earthquake!, The 

See Also: 
Kldz Mop: Prophets & Warning 
MWM Songbook No.2: Warning 

Bible Stories: 
Noah (Genesis 6-6) 
Jonah (Jonah) 

TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
KTKBK 

55 

WITNESSING 
FC 
FC 

4 
5 

47 
47 
51 
151 
202 
208 
211 
215 
215 
227 
241 
251 
271+309 
304 
304 
306 
311A 
311C 

Message For Mi 11 ions, A (Peter & Heidi) 
Love and Wisdom (Peter & Heidi) 
Story of AnaIk, The 
Hannah 
Inspired Teaching 
Little Angel of the Street, The 
Tommy 
Look Me In The Eye! 
Maharishi of Hyderabad, The 
Become One 
Rags t o Riches 
B i r thday Warning, The 
Pandi ta Ramaba! 
S p i d e r ' s Web, The 
Shiners?—Or Shamers? 
New Bottles 
L i t t l e B i t o f Love Goes a Long Way, A 
I t ' s A l l In The Eyebal l 
Look o f Love 
Sex Works 
Lovest Thou Me? 
New Land, New Love 

• • • • • • I * 

KTKBK 
KTK BK 
KTKBK 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 

ML NO TK TITLE 
328B Disciple Revolution, The 
3343 Building the Crystal Pyramid 
344 Witnessing! 
344 More on Witnessing! 
399 Stand Up, Stand Up for Jesus! 
553 Story of Happy, The TK 
565 Change the World! TK 
565 Grandma And The Russian! 
566 Dirty Dishes! 
588 Open the Door For The Children! 
605 Right To Witness!, The 
617 Church of Love!, The 
632 More On The Church Of Love! 
697 Seek F i rs t ! 
769 Door-To-Door Witnessing 
780 Fighters For the Faith! 
927 Go to the Ci t ies ! 
951 Golden Opportunities 

1027 L i t t l e Newsboy & the English Orator, 
1382 Wonder Working Witnessing 

Love Thy Neighbour 
V is i t With the Farmer, A 
Christmas With the Farmer 

See Also: 
Kldz Mop 
BB, Part 4: Our Goal = World Conquest 
Growing in Love: Wonder Working Witnessing 
CM Index 
DB Index 
FG: Crystal Stream 
FC FG No.1: Change the World 
FC FG No.3: God's Plan for Growing 
Kldz Mag 9 FG: Pandita 
MWM Drama Tape lb : L i t t l e Angel of the Street, 
MWM Drama Tape 2a: Change the World 
MWM Songbooks 1 & 2 Index 
CCHB2: Witnessing Skits 
HH2: Busking Skits 
ML Study Helps: Witnessing & Lltnesslng 
List Your Witnessing Stats 
Help with your Family's Prayer let ters! 

TK Vol 6, 

Vol 8, 
Vol 8, 

Lv. 

WHERE FOUND 
TK Vol 6 
KTK BK 1 
TK Vol 6 
TK Vol 6 
TK Vol 8 
KTKBK 1 
KTK BK 1 
TK Vol 8 

of God BK 
TK Vol 9 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
TK Vol 
KTK BK 
KTK BK 
KTKBK 
KTKBK 
KTK BK 
KTK BK 
KTKBK 4 

Li fe Vol 1 
L i fe Vol 1 
Li fe Vol 1 

The 

ML NO TK TITLE WHERE FOUND 
Act iv i ty Book: Index—Little Angel of the Street, Pandita 

Figure, Tommy Figure 
Rhyme Bock: Index—Biographies, Harvest, Witnessing 

Bible Stories: 
Jonah (Jonah) 
The Sower & the Seed (Matthew 13) 
Feed My Sheep (John 21) 
Phi l ip & the Ethiopian (Acts 8) 

Story of Happy 

WORD 

28 
29 

175 
231 
254 
299 
299 
3093 
324 
329 
329 
333A 
361 
692 

1089 
1171 
1171 
1252 
1317 
1536 
1680 

Scottish Woman & the "Pretty Pictures" 
Gotta S p l i t ! , I 
Gotta Sp l i t ! , I (Part 2) 
God's Plan For Man 
Bye, Bye, Birdie 
Golden Seeds 
Bible or Babble? 
Courageous Crusaders 
Bu11ders Beware 
City of Buried Treasure, The 
Word, The 
Word: New and Old, The 
Rolled Gold! 
Crystal Stream, The 
Ultimate Weapon, The 
Word!, The 
Eden's Coconuts 
Mr. Coconut! 
Halfway t o Heaven 
God's Pictures! 
Mop!, The 
Promises of Power 
Techi & the Daily Might 
Mr. Coconut 

See Also: 
Kidz Mop 
BB: Bu11ders Beware 
DM Index: God's Word, The B i b l e / L e t t e r s 
Growing in Love: Why the B i b l e 
CB Index: God's Words 
Kidz Maq No.6: The Wonderful Book 

58 

Kidz Mag 

KTKBK 3 
TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 1 
TK Vol 2 
TK Vol 3 
TK Vol 3 
TK Vol 4 
TK Vol 4 
TK Vol 5 
TK Vol 5 
TK Vol 6 
TK Vol 6 
TK Vol 6 
TK Vol 7 

BK 4, FN 19 
32, KTK BK 3 

KTKBK 3 
KTKBK 4 
KTKBK 3 
KTKBK 3 
KTKBK 3 
KTK BK 4 

L i fe Vol 1 
L i fe Vol 2 



o 
<D 

•C 

(D 
1 -

(D 

t o o o fllilll 
| c 8 c J J ( f e f c S 

is 

D)CO 

Si3> 
b So?=s 

I- -I X 
| P O l l 

i f •> 
c £ C .C 

Iflffllfl'lJlll N N N 
] 0 "O -D 

5 2 * 

C3 Ll 
N N N U . (ir •H -H -IS "• 

!2 S ^ ~° ~° "° 
•*. 2 2 2 2 2 " 

£S*f* 
.. >«• ^ < " "̂  

Q) 0) 

l | 
ffl ij> 

_ <S-o - o f 

c\ . Q) y t_ 

— c P « - . 

— c8c8s -g-5 

I 

gCi-iScSj),? 
•C U> > in g g O =So£ 

P 
g o ! 

3 s 

— ~ — — — C N n - i m j ^ - ^ . ^ . 

1 - I— -O 
o !Jw£ i s m 

c?;S,2c2 

l l l l 

in 

B JS >• 

I C D U 1 -
c 

±£!o% 

a 

o 

"O 

<S 

..kg 

3£ct<5 

LLir^CNvOf^OTC^CNICsJCOCSI^ \ & <2 < 
• • s-: ^ 2 O N ' 

— CN ro 00 O* K"t 1 

I 

5 

Q . 

£ 
N 

ML BIBLE VERSE LIST 
The ML Verse List is a Biblical listing of every Bible reference that has been used in the His froo Letter A-

2022. Throughout the HLs you continually see these in parentheses at appropriate places where Dad has discussed or 
Mentioned things pertaining to or explaining certain Bible verses. These have all been gleaned out and put into one 
l ist along with the ML number and paragraph where they uere found in the HLs, & arranged in Biblical order for your 
easy referencing. Hore than 25,(00 references to the HLs are listed here. 

A special effort was nade to also list all of the verses that were specifically discussed by Dad in the Garden 
of Eden series and the later Prophecy Letters, but were not specifically referenced in the HL with a Bible reference. 
These have been gone through and referenced as to which verses were being discussed and added into this listing. 

Often in place of a paragraph number you will see initials which stand for . . . 
CHT = Chart INT = Introduction BID = End of HL PIC = Picture TIT = Title 

Also in place of the verse number, you will smetines see the word ALL which neans the entire chapter was 
referenced and not any particular verse. 

Uhen looking up an HL reference, you nay find that the Letter does not have any paragraph numbers, such as in 
the BOF and other compiled naterials. In that case, the number given is not a paragraph number but a page number. 

Old Testament 
SBt.lMi. - 442:Iffl 104115 

1308:83 1498:10 
SOI.l:! --N:1NT 260:1(41 

555:161 455:4 736:15 ?36:CHT 
1596:INT 

684.1:3 - 1627:40 
601.1:4 - 1627:40 
681.1:5 - - 812-17:2 1769:1? 
GEN.1:4 - 734:78 920:5 
691.1:7 -- 920:5 1428:74 
6EN.1:> - - 812-17:2 
GBU:11 - 734:75 
684.1:13 - 812-17:2 
691.1:14 - 107:18 486:156 

1308:143 1447:25 1458:14 
1443:4? 1832:42 

691.1:15 - 1458:14 1643:4? 
601.1:16 - 1458:14 1643:6? 
691.1:17 - 1458:14 1643:49 
694.1:211 - 1224:351 
691.1:21 - 1224:351 
691.1:22 - 154:74 1224:351 
694.1:24 - 201:17 243:13 

559:95 544:41 486:80 820:2 
944:37 1300:14 1301:2 1302:282 
1304:19 1530:24 1546:70 
1854:27 1854:35 1903:13 1974:9 
2004:3 2020:9 

691.1:27 - Q:l 529:T1T 
486:22 736:59 820:2 1302:282 
1304:19 1566:70 1854:27 1976:9 
2004:3 2020:9 

691.1:28 - 141:4 590:92 
818:2 902:MT 964:37 974:43 
99?:8 999:INT 1171:18 1175:12 
1175:32 1178:8 1178:INT 1181:7 
118!:1NT 1187:14 1191:13 
1560:29 1561:7 1564:70 1548:52 
1597:13 1422:103 1427:39 
1949:14 1972:24 

684.1:2? - 1419:43 
691.1:30 - 1450:14 1419:43 
6B4.2:AU - 442:1NT 1498:10 

1940:13 
691.2:1 - N : M 260:WT 

455:4 744:34 
691.2:2 - 1477:1? 1701:1 
691.2:3 - 1477:19 
691.2:5 - 1428:72 
691.2:4 - 1428:72 1428:73 

1450:33 1988:7 
691.2:7 - - 734:40 1178:10 

1544:70 1904:28 
691.2:8 - 1544:70 
691.2:13 - 445:13 
691.2:14 - 493:45 914:12 
691.2:15 - 1045:90 1521:20 

1917:2 
691.2:14 - 1142:73 
691.2:17 - 714:7 976:33 

976:34 1142:73 
691.2:18 - 0:1 964:38 

1172:12 
691.2:211 - 338:38 
691.2:21 - 1420:55 1546:70 
691.2:22 ~ 338:84 1566:70 
601.2:23 - 1566:70 
691.2:24 - 1458:17 1534:4 

1544:70 
691.2:25 
60t.3:ALL 

1960:13 
601.3:1 

1521:21 
691.3:2 
604.3:3 
694.3:4 

1521:21 
1852:21 

691.3:5 
775:40 
1267:153 
1390:8 
1748:45 
1854:14 

604.3:4 
1943:20 

604.3:8 
604.3:9 
694.3:10 
694.3:11 
691.3:12 
694.3:13 
601.3:14 
694.3:15 

1188:41 
694.3:14 

1450:131 
1779:68 

694.3:17 
1436:192 
1521:20 

604.3:18 
1988:9 

694.3:19 
1619:44 

694.3:21 
1829:44 

691.3:24 
691.3:24 
694.3:27 
694.3:28 
6B4.4:Ali 
694.4:1 

??3:t lT 
1447:44 

694.4:2 
694.4:3 
694.4:4 
694.4:5 

1889:42 
601.4:4 
694.4:7 
691.4:9 
604.5:1 

1100:4 
604.5:2 
694.5:3 
694.5:4 
694.5:4 
694.5:9 
694.5:12 
694.5:15 
694.5:18 
694.5:21 
694.5:22 

1900:44 
- N:3 1544:70 
- 642:1I4T 1498:10 

- 484:15 1390:8 

- 1521:21 
- 1521:21 
- 1175:8 1247:149 

1815:37 1832:37 
1963:20 

- 559:91 564:37 
1175:8 1267:149 

1309:45 1369:123 
1521:21 1523:49 1702:1 
1815:37 1852:21 
1963:20 

- 7 7 5 : 6 0 1521:21 

- 1252:2 
- 1949:11 
- 1949:1! 
-- 1949:12 
- 1709:23 
- 1709:23 
- 615:20 976:35 
- 976:35 1041:94 

60F:438 
- 349:31 1237:35 
1574:5 1747:23 

- 778:38 1247:180 
1450:52 1459:55 

1619:44 1988:9 
- 1450:52 1419:64 

- 734:61 938:128 
1829:54 
- 1447:27 1450:104 

- 1544:58 
- 1443:188 
- 1443:188 
- 1643:188 
-.- 442: INT 
- 154:44 773:5 

1243:21 1530:52 

- 1829:12 
- 1829:12 
- 182?:12 1889:42 
- 11?3:4 182?:12 

- 1193:4 
- 1193:4 
- 1793:21 
- 455:4 734:CHT 

- 1100:4 
- 736:CKI 
- 1918:1 
- 734:CKI 
- 734:CH1 
- 734:CKT 
- 734:CKT 
- 734:CKT 
- ?34:CKT 
- I82?:17 

1100:4 
2003:10 

1100:4 

1100:4 
1100:4 
1100:4 
1100:4 

694.5:24 - - 1829:18 
694.5:25 - 734:CHT 1100:4 
604.5:27 - 629:31 1419:74 
694.5:2B - 734:CKT 1100:4 
694.5:29 - 1100:4 
694.4:AH. - 442:1WT 972:47 
604.4:1 - 224:1? 422:47 

1458:2 1416:40 
694.4:2 - 1302:295 1458:2 

1445:31 1473:51 1535:53 
1416:60 2014:12 2015:9 2016:10 
2017:11 2018:9 

694.4:3 - 639:2? 1085:16 
11?3:60 1203:101 1458:2 
1532:225 1616:60 1?06:31 

694.4:4 - 1181:22 1198:24 
1302:295 1458:2 1465:31 
1546:16 1560:7 1561:4 1614:60 
1622:43 1972:21 2014:12 2015:9 
2014:10 2017:11 2018:9 

694.4:5 - 1412:33 
694.4:11 - 1612:33 2003:10 
601.6:14 - 114?:4? 
694.7:AIL - 442:1(47 ?72:47 

1917:33 
604.7:4 - 655:4 734:CKT 

1100:4 
691.7:11 - 1309:179 1546:95 

1643:49 
694.7:14 - 1203:95 1412:86 
694.7:17 - 1309:180 
604.7:18 - 1309:180 
694.7:19 - 1309:180 
694.7:211 - 1309:180 
694.7:21 - 1309:180 
694.7:22 - 1309:180 
694.7:23 - 1309:180 
694.7:24 - 534:31 1309:180 
694.8'^LL - 642:MT 972:67 
604.8:22 - 1308:40 1428:1 

1447:25 1829:63 1917:34 
604.9:M.L - 442:lt4T 
694.9:2 - 964:37 1619:63 
694.9:3 - - 944:37 1342:317 

1450:22 1419:63 
694.9:4 - 1473:14 
694.9:5 - 964:37 
601.9:18 - 988:58 
694.9:1? - 988:58 
694.9:211 - 402:40 988:58 
604.9:21 - 988:58 
604.9:22 -- 719:44 988:58 

1222:72 
694.9:23 - 988:58 1222:72 
694.9:24 - 988:58 1222:72 
694.9:25 - 602:62 616:23 

988:58 1175:32 1222:113 
1222:72 1458:6? 1585:24 
1643:188 1647:66 

694.9:24 - 988:58 1222:72 
694.9:27 - 988:58 1222:72 
604.9:28 - 988:58 
694.10:7 - 1478:18 
694.10:8 - 1478:18 
694.10:9 - 493:63 1478:18 

1478:23 
691.10:11 - 1145:7 
694.10:12 - 1145:7 

694.11:25 - 413:3 413:7 
981:14 1917:33 

694.I1:ALL - 443:1NT 
694.11:1 - 413:2 
604.11:4 - 8:22 
601.11:10 - 455:4 734:CKT 

1100:4 
691.11:12 - ?34:CHT 1100:4 
604.11:14 - 736:CKT 1100:4 
604.11:14 - 734:CKT 1100:4 
694.11:18 - - 734:Cin 1100:4 
694.11:20 - 734:CKT 1100:4 
694.11:22 - 736:CHI 1100:4 
694.11:24 - 736:CKI 1100:4 
694.11:24 - 736:CKT 1100:4 
6EN.12-.ALL - 643:IHT 
694.12:1 - - 9I:END 1933:10 
694.12:3 - 577:1 577:3 

839:3 1647:54 1 4 4 7 : M 1480:25 
1787:30 

694.12:4 - 443:21 
694.13:AU. - 444:IN1 
694.13:17 - 1480:20 
694.14:M1 - 444:11(7 
691.14:12 - 1317:126 
694.14:13 - 1182:42 1272:130 

1317:126 
694.14:14 - - C:23 C:31 

1317:126 
604.14:15 - 1317:126 
694.14:14 - - 1317:126 
694.15:ALL - 444:1NT 
694.15:13 - 1146:20 
69I.16:ALL - 444: INT 
694.14:12 - 224:3 
604.17:M.L - 444:1NT 
604.17:1 - 1854:37 
604.17:8 - 1141:13 
694.17:20 - - 224:3 
694.18:AU ~ 644:1HT 1334:27 

1836:15 
694.18:1 - - 719:44 1854:37 
601.18:3 - 1903:14 
604.I9:M.L - 644;INT 1317:127 

1910:5 
694.19:5 - - 719:44 1334:27 
694.19:4 - 1334:27 
694.19:7 - 1334:27 
694.19:10 - 1680:54 
694.19:11 - 745:34 1488:54 
684.19:17 - 1945:24 
684.19:24 - 935:22 1680:55 
684.19:25 - 1680:55 
681.19:26 - - 727:94 1112:98 

1317:130 1945:24 
681.19:30 - 1317:130 
6B(.20:AIL - 444:1MT 
694.21 :AIL - 444:!!4T 
604.21:5 - 455:4 734:CKT 

1100:4 
694.21:17 - 1480:43 
684.21:18 - 1680:43 
684.21:19 - 1475:2 1480:43 
694.22:4VLL - 732: INT 
6B4.23:ALL - 732:1141 
694.24:ALL - 732:1141 
694.24:40 - 1480:1 
694.25:AIL - 732:1(47 

729 


